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DIVISION 
'UEMORANOUMDtt No. 014 . s.2020

REITERATION ON THE D]VISION PREPARATION AND CHECKING OF FORMS

To: As8ist nt Schook Divirion SuporintBndsnts, CID Chitf, SGOD Chiat, Public School8
District SupervisoE, Public and Private School Hcads, LIS/EBEIS Coordinato.s, All Other
Concsmgd

The D€pertment of Education issues OepEd Order No. 11, s. 2018 Guidalinca on thc
Prsparatlon ard Checking of School Forme for lhe preparation, updaiing, and €valuation of
school forms in basic education.

The mechanisms and simplified proc€dures prescribed by those guid€lines are anchored on

the principles of accountability, accuracy and reliability of dala, and efiicioncy. These shall

reduce the time and effori ot school personnel spent for clBrical lesks and records

managemenl without compromising ths accuracy of the learner's informalion, 8nd qu8lity of
school torms.

To ensure quality and consistency of leame. information in the preparation and ch€cking of
forms,rhich is among the cdlical aclivities conducled 8t the end of school yesr, lhe Division

reilerates strict compliance to lhe following policies:

r' DepEd Order No. 8, s. 20'15 - Guidelines on Classroom Ass€ssmont for the K to 12
Basic Education Program

r' DepEd Order No. 36, s. 2016 - Policy Guidelines on Awards and Recognilion for the K
to 12 Besic Education Program

/ DepEd Order No. 4, s. 2014 - Adoption of lhe Modified School Forms (SFs) Ior Public
Elementary and Secondary Schools effective End ofthe School Year 20'13-2014

r' DepEd Order No. 69, s. 2016 - Provision of the DepEd Eleclronic Class Record and
Form 137 for Senior High School

/ DepEd order No. 58, s. 2017 - Adoption of New School Forms for K, SHS, ALS, Health
and Nutrition and Standardization of Permsn€nl Records

1.

2.

3.

r' DepEd Order No. I 1, s. 2018 - Guidelines on the Preparation and Checking of School
Forms
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4. To facilitale timely, con8istent, eflicienl and quality checkiog ot schoolforms, the Oivision will
implement a per municipality approach in the Division level checking o, foms. Ths
composition o, the Divasion Checking Committee (DCC) is as tollows:

ChairDgrson Lorena S. Walanosumbat - CIO Chiet
Mc€ Chairperson Elizabeth M. Oe Villa - SGOD Chief

Public Schools Districl Supervisors
Members Celestina M. Alba - EPS

Joan Al€jaida Mauhay - EPS
Gilbert M. Alva - SEPS (PAR)
Ma.bin Jeramil D. Fraoata - Plannino Officer lll

5. The Division Planning and R€seerch Seclion 'nill 
provide technical assislancB regarding lhe

updating of End ofthe School Year (EOSY) in the Leerner intormation System.

5. Al the School Level, System Administretor or LIS,/EBEIS Coordinator as one of the Vice
Chairpersons is must ensu.e accuracy ot data in the LIS as well as report g€neration.

7. Public Schools Districl Supervisors shall serve as Vice Chairpersons ot Division Chec*ing
Committee in their assigned district. Likewise, lhey shall sigd all forms in behatf of the DCC
Chairperson including the private schools.

8. Simultaneous Checking of Forms shall b€ conducted on farch 23 - 27,2020. Please see
attached list ot monitoring officials.

9. There will be no hardcopy submission of SF5 at the Oivision Level. SFs should be scanned in
PDF file by grade level snd sec{ion efter the form has been signed by the PSDS. Please follow
ihe suggested format of submission by district.

10. All schools are advised to tollorv the schedule ot submission of torms to Digtric{ and Division
Oflices.

Rocolvlrg
Offic€.

School Form3 Derdlin6

Dislrict sF4. SF5, SF6 & SF7 - in
spreadsheet and hardcopy
SFCRI &2 - in ha.dcopyand
spreadsheet

. SF4 - 1st Friday of July,
November, Apil

. SFCRF1 - t.onl17,2020

Division
(Planning)

. SF4. 5, & 6 - in spreadsheet thru
online forms uploadidg
(consolidated by districl)

. SFCR 2 - in spreadsheet thru
online forms uploading

. SF4 - 2d Friday ofJuly,
November, Apdl

r SFS, SF6 - April 24,
2020

. SFCR2 - Apnl 30,2020

Division
(Records)

. SF5 - PoF rile in CD
(consolidated by district)

. SF5 - April 30.2020

'Only the Dl ct ca,I- upload tho consolldated flle6 onllno.
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11. All forms io be submitted to Division Oflice must b€ consolidatod by the Districl ffica (Public

and private schools). Each compiled spreadshe€t-baEsd scfiool forms shall be upload€d at the

tollowing links:

School Forma Links
sF4 httprr//tlnyurl,com/QuGronSFa
SF 5 (Kinder & Elementarv) httD$/ /tlnyurl.com,/QuCtonSF5KE
SF 5 (Jurior Hioh School) httpBl/ /tlnyurl.com/QueronsFSJfi S

SF 5A & 5B (Senior Hiqh School) https://tinyurl.com/QuazonsFsSHS
sF6 httDr: / /tlnYurl.com/Qu.tonsF56
SFCR2 http.://tlnyurl.com,/Qu€zonsFcRz
Downloadeuo SFCRI & 2 httD.! / /tlnyu rl.com/ DownloadsFclt

'Ptoar,e seo a,l.ch.d Scttool Fo.I,4s FiLE NAI(E lor unifomw

12. Atlached h€rsto is the dassmcation ot public schools according to size as psr DO No 1 1 , s.

2018.

13. lmmcdiale dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum is direc,ted.

,/
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School Forma (Spreadshsot) File Name

DEPEDOUEZOAJ.TM.SDS.{M.I]O9OO2

Eneil eddrEss: srS!9!!!!!!bp9!!t9ypL
Conmo,s h HELEN- Og1flgO2377 (Sm$USut fi.tkDu) 2327 (Gtob. .t na)

l,ts irm i. r pr.perrt or scrools DtvtsbN aF.rcE - QUEzoN PRAVNCE lh.raht 
" 
lntulnffi.d 6. /s slrtiy pllfrbild !r/4$
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Foms
rl ltlnvurl.aorn I

File Name:
SF4-PUBLIC_ELEM-DISTRICT NAME-SCHOOL NAME-GRADE LEVEL
SF4-PUBLIC.JHS- DISTRICT NAME _SCHOOL NAME-GMDE LEVEL
SF4-PUBLIC-SHS-OISTRICT NAME-SCHOOL NAME_GRADE LEVEL
SF4-PRIVATE-ELEM_DISTRICT MME-SCHOOL NAME-GRADE LEVEL
SF4-PRIVATE-JHS-DISTRICT NAME.SCHOOL NAME-GRADE LEVEL
SF4 PRIVATE SHS DISTRICT NAME SCHOOL NAME GRADE LEVEL

urt.com/QucronSFsXESF 5 (Kinder& El6me
File Name:
SFs-PUBLIC-ELEMENTARY-DISTRICT NAME-SCHOOL MME-GRADE LEVEL
SF5_PRIVATE_ELEMENTARY-OISTRICT NAME-SCHOOL NAME-GRADE LEVEL

.l.com/Quozo]lSF5JHSSF 5 lJunior
File Name:
SF5_PUBLIC_JHS-DISTRICT NAME_SCHOOL NAME-GRADE LEVEL
SF5-PRIVATE,JHS_DISTRICT NAME_SCHOOL NAME_GRADE LEVEL

https:/ /thyurl.com/Qu.zonsFESHSSF 5A & 5B (Senior Hioh Schoo
File Name:
SFsA_PUBLIC-SHS_DISTRICT NAME-SCHOOL NAME-GRADE LEVEL
SFsA-PRIVATE_SHS_DISTRICT NAME-SCHOOL NAME-GRADE LEVEL
SFsB-PUBLIC-SHS-DISTRICT NAME-SCHOOL NAME-GRADE LEVEL
SFSB_PRIVATE-SHS-DISTRICT NAME-SCHOOL NAME-GRADE LEVEL

File Name:
SF6-PUBLIC-ELEM_DISTRICT NAME-SCHOOL NAME-GRAOE LEVEL
SF6_PUBLIC_JHS.DISTRICT NAME-SCHOOL MME-GRADE LEVEL
SF6-PUBLIC-SHS-DISTRICT NAME-SCHOOL NAME-GRADE LEVEL
SF6-PRIVATE-ELEM-DISTRICT NAME_SCHOOL NAME-GRADE LEVEL
SF6_PRIVATE_JHS.DISTRICT NAME-SCHOOL NAME-GRAOE LEVEL
SF6-PRIVATE-SHS-DISTRICT NAME-SCHOOL NAME-GMDE LEVEL

.com/QuezonSFCR2
File Name:
SFCR2_PUBLTC_ELEM DISTRICT NAME
SFCR2_PUBLIC-JHS-DISTRICT NAM E

SFCR2 PUBLIC-SHS_DISTRICT NAME
SFCR2_PRIVATE ELEM DISTRICT NAME
sFCR2-PRIVATE_JHS_DISTRICI NAME

IVATE SHS DISTRICT NAME
Downloadable SFCR1 & 2 https!//tlnyurl.com/ Erownlo.dSf CR
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SuggotH conlolldrton Foimat of PDF flo SCAiINED COPY ot School FormE 5
(Consolldlh by disirlct in GD to bG 3ubmitled !t RECORITS Socdon)

Public SchoolE ( in CO)

Sub Fold€r <Fr,e Name (ALL CAPS): OISTRICT ELEMENTARY>

ll. sro rotO"r.r,t" *ame (ALL CAPS): District-school A Name-scH lD>

pdr Pdf Flle <File Name (ALL CAPS): scHooL A Es MME_GRAD€ tE\,Et_sEcr!3,{ H,tttE
e
PNI Pdf F € <F Io Name (ALL CAPS): SCTIOOL A ES }IAMLGIIAOE I.EVELSECI}OX tuIIE

lt Sub Folder <Frle Name (ALL CAPS): District_Sohool B Name_SCH lD>
lle

pdr Pdf Fite <Fite Name (ALL cAPs): scHooL B Es NAME_GRAoE l-sEcTlo RosE
e
pdr Pdf Fll. <F e N.m€ (ALL GAPS): SctPOL B ES MHE-GMDE LSECTION lLAllG lLAxc

,l- Sub Folder <Frle Name (ALL CAPS): OISTRICT JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL>

li
ll . Sub Folder <File Name (ALL CAPS): Oistricl-School A Name-SCH lD>

e
Pdf Pdf Fib <FiIE NAME (ALL CAPS): SCHOOL A ES MME.GRADE 7-SECNOT A
e
PdI Pdf ItI. <F & NAME 1ALL CAPS): SCHOO! A ES MME-GRADE 8-SECTION B

ll Sub Folder <Frle Name (ALL CAPS): Districl-School B Name_SCH lD>
e
Pdi Pdf F|IE <FiIE NAME (ALL CAPS): SCHOOT B ES MME-GMOE ?-6ECNON iIAM€

e
Pdi Pdf FIIC <F b NAME 1ALL GAPS): SCHOOL A E9 MME_GFiAD€ S.SECTION lluf,llE

lr

ll . Sub Foldcr.rile Nan"e (ALL CAPS): DISTRICT SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL>

ll Sub Folder.rite ttame (ALL CAPS): SFsA-Dislricl-School A Name-SCH lD>
epdr Pdl Fllo <File Name (ALL CAPS): 6rr _sEa_scHoor. a Es i MLoF^oE lr_gEqrror a
e
pdr Pdt Flb <arb Nan. (ALL CqPS): SF5A_SEM_SCII@LA ES MME_CR DE 1l-SECftON a

I

li Sub Folder.fite Name (ALL CAPS): SFsB-Distncl-school B Name-sCH lD>
e
Pdr Pdf Fttc <Fate Name (ALL CAPS): 9F6B_sEB_scHoor s E3 a rE_oMDE 1r_sEcno rarG

e
pdl Pdf BL <llb Name (ALt cAPs): gF6B-€Efl_sclrooL g Es |iAti€_oMoc 1r-sEclrct{ tolrE

E nal ad.*ess t@9,I@Slrylg,pl
cornm$E: i<l HELEN - oatTasnflr .sa,,,oStittfttlg,lrl Ez, (*b .N fl)

Itl

DEPEDOUEZON-TiI-SDS-04409402
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Private Schools (in CD)

ri Sub Folder <Frle Narne (ALL CAPS): DISTRICT ELEMENIARY>

r, Sub Folder <Frle Name (ALL CAPS ): Dskrct School A Name_SCH lD>
e
'!I Pdf FiI6 <FII€ Name IALL CAPS]: SCHOOLA ES NAME GRADE LEVEL SECNON NAME

e
'd' Pdf File <F . Ni ne (A L CAPS : SCHOOL A ES iAME_GMDE LE\,EL-SECTION I{AME

Sub Folder <File Narne (ALL CAPS): D strict-School B Name_SCH ID>
'e

!x" Pdf File <Frl€ Name IALL CAPSii scHooL B ES MME-GRADE l-S€Clloll RoSE

erd' Pdf File <F € Nanrc (ALL CAPsr: SCHOQL B ES I{AME GRADE 2 SEgTlOll IIANG IIANG

Ir, Sub Folder <l'rle Name (ALL CAPS): DISTRICT JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL>

r Sub Folder <Frle Name (ALL CAPS): Drstrict Schoo A Name SCH lD>
e
f,l Pdf File <l rle Nanre (ALt CAPS r' SCHOOI A ES |IAME_G&ADE 7_SECIION A

e,ri PdlFils <F e Nahe rALL cAPsr: scHooL a Es i{AME GRAoE 8 sEcnoN a

I Sub Folder <Flle Name (ALL CAPS): Drstrict_Schoo B Nanle-SCH lD>

PT' Pdf FiIE <FIIC NAMC (ALL CAPSi: SCHOOL B ES NN.ME-GIIADE 7_SECTION MME
e
,,I Pdf FiI. <I . Nanre IALI CAFSI SCHOOI B ES tiAME GRADE 8 SECIION NAME

rr Sub Folder<F le Name {ALL CAPS): DISTRICT SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL>

i' SubFolder<Fle Name(ALLCAPS): SFSA Dislrict Schoo A Nam€_SCH D>
e
r,rr Pdf Fil6 <Frle Name (ALL CAFSI: SFSq_scHooL A hArrE_sEM_GFAoE 1]-sEcTtot{ A
e)rt PdfFil€<r'eNamerALLCAPS) SF5A SCHOOLAtlAME SEM GRADE11 SECTION B

r, Sub Folder <F le Name (ALL CAPS): SFsB Distnct Schoo BName_SCH lD>
ap!' Pdf Fil6 <Fr e Narne {ALL CAPSi: SFsB SCHOOL B NAME-SEM -GRADE 

11-SECTION
NAME

a
X] Pdf FII€ <F LE NANE {ALI CAPSI SF5B SCHOOL B NAME SEM GRAOE 12 SECT]ON NAME

DEPEDOUEZON-IM-SDS-o!{09{02

Email addre ss: grk!!lA!Epe!jp!.p!
cmn6nts: rxt HELE -0,r1ras2i2t (S,?/e /Sudfzltorxq 2t?7 (Gtobcanct f )

1116 rt m 6 5 poFdy or scHcrcLs otvlsloN oFFtcE - QUELoN PllovlNcE fnq.lr.)0, un.utiollr.d !$ a stdc/y p@rrLltd !rb..
peooien b! he Sclats Atwbn SuPrinonaat

@



DepEd - DIVISION OF QUEZON
anda Fott Bqy rtbtn, l'.ehtte, QD@
f@n{ha * (U2) |8+O:1A6. (U4 fi141a4 lU2) $a 03!t1, (0421 7a+O321
w doqedqud@ @ Pn
" C.eari o ar Po ssi ti I i Ue s, I n sp ii nE I n n ov ati on s "

gii
ctaci80302r 6

Srmpling Guid6 lor Dlvlllon Chlcklng Committee

Public ElBment ry Schoolg

Schoo
D

School Namo Oktricr Sir. of School Olt r Gnd€

r0694 Agdangan Central Elementary
Scfiool

MEDIUM 5

104945 Binagbag ES AGOANGAI{ VERY SMALL ALL 2
108948 Dayap ES AGOANGAN VERY SMALL ALL 2
108943 E. Licup ES AGDANGq'{ SMALL 4 2
104051 llavenq Kinaqunan ES VERY SMALL ALL
1m057 Salvecion ES AGOANGA''I VERY SMALL ALL 2
108503 Alebel C€ntral Elementrary School LARGE 6
501219 Angeles-Caglate lS SMALL 4 2
5ma66 CB Encarnado lntegrated School VERY SMALL ALL 2
108606 Pambilan ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
501220 R T Camacho ES SMALL 4 2
108508 Anoel€s ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
1m509 Atimonan CES (Merged Atimonan

CS I & Atimonen CS ll)
VERY LARGE 7 4

g)1324 Balubad lnteqrated School ATIMO|YAX I SMALL 4 2
1065r3 guhanqin ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
1m514 Caridad lbebe ES MEDIUM
104515 Caridad lleya ES SMALL 4 2
108516 lnalia ES VERY SMALL ALL
108521 Malusak ES SMALL 4 2
1f,{l522 Manqqalayan Bundok ES VERY SMALL ALL
1m523 Manggalsyan Labek ES ATIMOMN VERY SMALL ALL
108524 Malanag ES ATIMONAN VERY SMALL ALL
104526 Ponon ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
10E529 San Rafeel ES SMALL 4
1045:t. Vllla lbaba ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
10453!i Villa llaya ES ATIMONAN VERY SMALL ALL 2
101t511 Atimonan CS - Annex SMALL 4
104517 Mag6ays€y ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108518 Malioava ES SMALL 4
108519 Malinao lbaba ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
r08520 Malrnao llaya ES SMALL 4
:08525 Monles Balaon ES ATIMOI'IAN II VERY SMALL ALL 2
10d527 Rizal El€mentsry School SMALL 4 2
10s528 San Andre6 Bundok ES VERY SMALL ALL
r06530 Sapaan Elemeniary School SMALL 4 2
108532 Sta. Cataljna Elementary Scfiool VERY SMALL ALL

10€531 Ste. Catalha ES VERY Si.!41!
SMALL

ALL 2
10a533 Taobakin ES 4

oEPEDOUEZOTLTM-SDS4aiO9-OO2
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Schoo
D

School Nama Di6trlct Si2e of School

{ln. ltq 6l

165001 Bagong Silang ES BUENAVISTA SMALL 4 2
106536 Betabat ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
104537 Buenavista CES BTIENAVISTA LARGE 6
104539 Cabonq Es BUENAVISTA SMALL 4
104540 De La Paz ES VERY SMALL ALL 2

108541 Del Roserio ES BUENAVISTA VERY SMALL ALL 2
108544 Mabutag ES Bt]EMVISTA VERY SMALL ALL 2
t04545 Magallanes ES BUENAVISTA VERY SMALL ALL
tdqm Sabsng Primary school BUENAVISTA VERY SMALL ALL 2
10a548 San lsidro lbsbs ES VERY SMALL ALL
10€551 San Vicente ES BUEMVISTA SMALL 4 2
104538 BukalES SMALL 4 2
106542 Esperanza ES BUEMVISTA II VERY SMALL ALL 2
108543 Hagonghong ES SMALL 4
1045{6 lvlasaya PS VERY SMALL ALL
106547 San Daego ES BUENAVISTAII VERY SMALL ALL 2
104549 San lsidro llaya ES BUENAVISIA II VERY SMALL ALL 2
108550 San Pedro ES BUEI{AVISTA N VERY SMALL ALL

Siain ES BI'ENAVISTA II VERY SMALL ALL 2
10a553 Villa turrora ES EUENAVISTA II VERY SMALL ALL 2
104554 Villa Magsaysay ES BUENAVISTA II VERY SMALL ALL
108555 Villa Veronica Es EUENAVISTA II VERY SMALL ALL 2
10a556 Aluyon ES AURDEOS VERY SMALL ALL
108557 Amol ES BURDEOS VERY SMALL ALL 2

10E558 Anibawan ES BURDEOS SMALL 4 2
108560 Bonitacio ES BURDEOS VERY SMALL ALL 2
108561 Burdeos CS BURDEOS LARGE 6
108562 Cabugao ES BUFDEOS VERY SMALL ALL
108563 Cabunqalunan ES AURDEOS VERY SMALL ALL
5011153 Calutcot ES BUROEOS SMALL 4
r@565 Caniwen Elementary School BURDEOS VERY SMALL ALL 2
fi1152 Carlagan ES AUROEOS SMALL 4
l@567 MabiniES BURDEOS SMALL 4
r08568 Palasan ES BURDEOS VERY SMALL ALL 2
104570 San Rafael ES BURDEO9 SMALL 4
108571 Tulan ES EURDEOS VERY SMALL ALL 2
10451? Anahawan Elernentary School VERY SMALL ALL
104573 Bucal ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
t@574 Calauag East cES TARGE b 3
108575 Capaluhan ES CALAUAG EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
10a576 Catangtang ES CALAUAG EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
108577 Dapdap ES SMALL 4 2
!03578 Lainolainoan ES CALAUAG EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
104579 Madlandungan ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
1m5ao Mlambaling ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108581 Municipsl Sector ES SMALL 4

DEPEDQUf'OI+TM.SOS{4409-@2
Enqt 3ddr€ss; g!929!!i!59pc!!99!.p,
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Schoo
D

School Nifi€ Di.t.lct glze of School

106542 Rizei lbaba ES CqLAUAG EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
1Da5a3 San Roque ES GqLAUAG EAST SMALL 4 2
r0€684 Sinag ES CALAUAG EAST VERY SMALL ALL
108685 Sumilang ES CALAUAG EAST SMALL 4 2
t0a5a6 Tabansak ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
1065€7 Talingting ES CALALAG EASf VERY SMALL ALL
10a5aa Tamis ES CALAUAG EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
108549 Vif,as ES SMALL 4 2
1085t0 Ysgsnsk ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
t04591 AnBs ES CALAUAG WEST VERY SMALL ALL
!oa5s2 Apad ES CALAUAG VIEST SMALL 4
108593 AtulaYan ES CALAUAG IIESI VERY SMALL ALL 2
104594 Bantulinao ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
10!595 Binutas ES SMALL 4 2
108696 BuliES CAINUAO WEST VERY SMALL ALL 2
1045s7 Cunalum ES VERY SMALL ALL
108598 Dominlog Etementary School CAIIUAG \^/EST VERY SMALL ALL
108599 Doila Aurora ES VERY SMALL ALL
loadm Kinalin ES CALAUAG WEST VERY SMALL ALL 2
104601 KinamaliOan Elmentary School VERY SMALL ALL
104602 Laaav ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
104603 Lungib ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108604 Pandanan ES CATAL,AG \i\EST VERY SMALL ALL
108605 Panqahov ES CA].AUAG IT€ST SMALL 4
10846 Pinaqkamaliqan ES SMALL 4 2
t03507 Sabano ES CATATjAG WEST MEDIUM 5 2
108608 San Quintin ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
r06609 Sta Maria ES SMALL 4 2
108610 StB. Rosa ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
1086'l i Sto. Dominqo Es SMALL 4 2
103612 Sumulonq ES CAT,AUAG II/EST SMALL 4 2
1086t3 Tinambulan ES CITAUAG I,'!EST VERY SMALL ALL 2
108414 Tiniquiban ES CALAUAC WEST VERY SMALL ALL
10E615 Vllla Magsino ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
103616 Villa San lsidro ES VERY SMALL ALL
1m617 Kinetihan I ES CANDELARA EI'ST SMALL 4 z
i08618 KINATIHAN II ES CANDELARh ET'ST SMALL 4 2
108619 MALABANSAN NORTE ES .-ANDETAFIA EAST MEDIUM 5
10E620 Malabanban Sur Elementary School CAflOELARI^ EAST MEDIUM 5 2
108621 MANGILAG NORTE ES CANOELARI,A EASI SMALL 4
108{i22 Menailaa Sur ES CA OELARIA EAST LARGE 6 1

104€t23 MASALUKOT IV ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
i08624 Masalukot V ES CANOELAR'q EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
108525 Mayabobo ES SMALL 4 2
106626 Pahinqa Norte ES CANOELARTA EAST LARGE 6 3
103627 Pahinga Sur ES CAI.IDELAEIA EAST SMALL 4
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0862S San Andres ES MEDIUM 2
0€629 San lsid.o ES CANDEL R|A EAST SMALL 4 2

10t630 Sante Cetalina CS CANDELARIA E'67 LARGE 6
0863t STA, CATALINA NORTE ES CANDELARIA EAST SMALL 4 2

10€632 Buenavista East ES
U/EST

SMALL 4

104533 Buenavista \\ e6t Elernentary
School !,1rEST

SMALL 4 2

10E€34 Bukal Norte Elementary School
l/vEsT

SMALL 4 2

108635 Bukal Sur Elementary School LARGE 6 3

10E636 Candetaria Elementiary School 1 & 2
WEST

LARGE 6

104837 Candelaria ES Main CANDELARIA
WEST

LARGE 6 3

108634 Masalukot 1 ES CAI{DELARLq
\A/EST

SMALL 4 2

t04639 Masalukot 2 ES
t^/EsT

VERY SMALL ALL 2

't06640 MssElukot 3 ES CqNDELARA
WEST

VERY SMALL ALL 2

i0€64i Masin Elemenlary School CANOELAFIA iARGE 6

i04642 Mayapyap Elementary Schoo{ C,4NDETARIA
WEST

VERY SMALL 2

Aios ES SMALL 4
106&t4 AnuBen ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108418 Camandrison Elementary School VERY SMALL ALL 2
1086/t9 Catanauan Cs HUGE s 5
108652 Don Abaditla ES MEDIUM 5 2
104653 Doonqan Ibaba ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108657 Milaqmsa ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
104669 Pereqdoo C. Natividad ES SMALL 4 2
104650 San Jose Anyao Elementary School SMALL 4 2
r08661 San Pablo Suha ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
10E661 San Roque ES SMALL 4 2
1oa66a Tagbacan lbaba ES SMALL 4 2
10a670 Taobacan Silanqan ES VERY SMALL ALL
108&t5 Bolo Elemenlary School VERY SMALL ALL 2

Bulagsong ES SMALL 4 2
108650 Cutcuian ES SMALL 4
108651 Dahic€n ES SMALL 4 2
108654 lreneo L. Comiso ES (Doongan

llaya ES)
SMALL 1 2

106655 Macpac ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108656 Matandang Sabang Kanluran ES SMALL 4 2
104654 Navilas Elementary School VERY SMALL ALL
106659 San lsidro ES MEDIUM 5 2
108663 SAN VICENTE KANLURAN ES VERY SMALL ALL
108664 Sar Vicente Silsngan ES VERY SMALL ALL
t04665 Sta. Maria Dao ES VERY SMALL ALL
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iffi6 Taqabas lbaba ES SMALL 4
1m667 Tagaba8 llaya ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
tm67l Tuhian ES SMALL 4
t0€a72 Antonino ES OOLORES SMALL 4
t04574 Bulakin ES DOLORES SMALL 4 2
,0€675 Bunoov ES DOLORES SMALL 4 2
108677 Dolores CeriraiSchool OOLORES MEDIUM 5
104676 Dolores CS Ann€r ootoREs SMALL 4
t0€678 Don Eulogio Cepino ES ootoREs SMALL 4
10€679 Don Eulogio Capino ES Annex

lPuiol)
ootoREs SMALL 4 2

108680 Don Severo Felismino ES OOIORES SMALL 4 2
10a5at Kinabuhayen ES DOLORES VERY SMALL ALL 2
106682 Pedro Bombane ES ooloREs VERY SMALL ALL
108683 Pinagdanlayan ES DOTORES SMALL 4 2
l088?3 Ro6endo Algenio ES DOTORES SMALL 4
l0€684 Bacong lbaba ES GENERAL!UlA VERY SMALL ALL 2
108645 Bacono llava ES GEI{ERALTUNA VERY SMALL ALL 2
106€46 Gen Luna CS GEIIERAI LUt'lA LARGE o
104647 Lavides ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108644 Megssysay ES GENERALLUNA VERY SMALL ALL
1086m Malaya ES GENERALLUM SMALL 4
108890 Nieva ES GENEMLLiJM VERY SMALL ALL 2
't08692 San lonacio lbaba ES GENERAL LU A VERY SMALL ALL
104593 San lonacio llava ES VERY SMALL ALL
100494 San lsidro ES GEI{€RAL LUNA SMALL 4
104695 San Nicolas ES VERY SMALL ALL
108696 San Vicente ES GE'{ERAI. LUM VERY SMALL ALL 2
501325 S6rgio Balene lnlegrated School

(Recto ES)
VERY SMALL ALL

i 08697 Sumilang Ehmentary School GEN€RAT LUM VERY SMALL ALL 2
1(8698 Vrllarica ElementarY School GENEMLLUNA VERY SMALL ALL
10860S Angelo ES GENERAI NAKAR VERY SMALL ALL
104701 Batanqan ES 6EI{ERA[ iiAXAR SMALL 4
106702 Ceblao ES GENERAL NAXAR VERY SMALL ALL 2
't08704 Catablinqan ES GE'{ERAL iIAKAR SMALL 2
1m7m Gen. Nakar Central School GEXERAL MKAR LARGE a
10870S Laomak ES VERY SI\IALL ALL
108711 Lumutan ES GENEMIII|AKAR VERY SMALL ALL
10s712 Mabagkoy ES GE ERAI- tllKAR VERY SMALL ALL ,
104714 Makalya ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108716 Malininq ES GENEML I{AXAR VERY SMALL ALL 2
5016t3 Mararaot ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
1087!9 Minehan ES GENERAL NAXAR I SMALL 4 2
1087m Pangotloan ES GENERAT I'|AKAR I VERY SMALL ALL 2
104??1 Pesa ES GENERAL I{A(AR I VERY SMALL ALL 2
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1@724 Tatawiran ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108703 Canaway ES GENERAL MKAR II VERY SMALL ALL 2
104705 Cynthia Village ES GENEML NAKAR N VERY SMALL ALL 2
106706 Dedyengaw ES GENEML tlAKAR II VERY SMALL ALL 2
108707 Dinlqman Elemenlery School VERY SMALL 2
108710 Loilo ES GENEAAI MXAR II VERY SMALL ALL 2
108713 Magsikap Elern€htary School GENERAL NAXAR II SMALL 4 2
104715 Maligaye ES GENEMT NAXAR II VERY SMALL ALL 2
108716 Mesanqa ES GENEM! NAXAR II VERY SMALL ALL 2
104722 Sablang ES GENERAL MKAR II VERY SMALL ALL 2
10{t7?3 San tvlarcelino ES GENERAL MXAR II VERY SMALL ALL 2
108725 Umiray ES GENERAI NAMR II SMALL 4
104726 Aloneroc ES SMALL 4 2

1@724 Eagong Silang ES VERY SMALL ALL 2

10a732 Oanlagan ES VERY SMALL ALL

10€733 oon Guillermo Eleazar ES GUINAYAhIGAN SMALL 4 2

104736 Gapas ES GUINAYANGAN
NORTH

SMALL 4 2

104711 San Lurs I Elernentrary School GUINAYANGAN
NOFTH

VERY SMALL ALL 2

1Oat,$ S6n Luis ll ES
I{ORTI]

VERY SMALL ALL 2

100f& Sen Roque Elernentary
NORTH

VERY SMALL ALL

104750 Sisi ES
NORTH

SMALL 4 2

1087.47 St Cruz ES VERY SMALL ALL 2

104727 Arbismen ES
SOUTH

VERY SMALL ALL 2

t08729 Capuluan Tulon ES GUIMYANGAN
SOUTH

VERY SMALL ALL 2

106730 Dancalen Caimawan ES GUINAYANG/qN
SOUTH

VERY SMALL ALL

lm73l Dancalao Cenhal Es GUIMYANOAN
SOUTH

VERY SMALL ALL 2

108734 Dungawen Central ES GUINAYANOqN
SOUTH

SMALL 4 2

104735 Oungawan Paalyunan ES
SOUTH

VERY SMALL ALL

108737 Gregorio M. Mendoza ES GUIMYANGATI
SOUTH

SMALL 4

106738 Guinayangan ES GUINAYANC'AN
SOIJIH

LARGE 6

108739 Ligpil Bantayan Es
SOUTH

VERY SMALL ALL 2

108?10 Lubigan ES GUIMYAXGAN
SOUTH

VERY SMALL ALL 2

10474',| Mabini ES VERY SMALL AIL 2

108742 Nabangka ES GUIMYAIIGAN SMALL 4 2

104743 San lsidro ES
SOUTH

VERY SMALL ALL 2

108749 Sinlones ES GUINAYANGAN VERY SMALL ALL 2
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10e7!8 Sta. Maria ES VERY SMALL ALL

108751 Anonangin ES GUIllqCq EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
10075? gamban ES 6U ACA EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
108753 Ba ntad-Villafuerte ES GL'MACA EASI VERY SMALL ALL 2
100754 Labnig ES SMALL 4 2
106755 Binambang ES GUMACA EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
10a756 Camohaguin ES GUMACA EAST MEDIUM 2
106757 Ca! rayan ES VERY SMALL ALL
104758 Gayagayaan ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108759 Gumaca East CES LARGE
108760 Haqaknakin ES SMALL 4 2
10i761 Lagyo ES SMALL 4
148762 Panrkthan Elernentary school GUMACA EA$T SMALL 4 2
108763 Roosavell ES GUMACA EAST SMALL 4 2

--iisIe4l Villa Padua ES SMALL 4
rDa7a5 Calumangin ES GUMACA I/I/EST SMALL 4
t04766 Casasahan ES GUUACA WESI VERY SMALL ALL 2
6@444 Gumaca lntegrated School GUiIACA WEST SMALL 4 2
l@767 Gumaca \ est CES (Gumac€ \'y'ost

I & ll CS merqed)
LARGE 6 3

104770 Mabunqa ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108771 Paosabanaan ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108772

iil6?i3
Plaze Rizal ES MEDIUM 2
Proqreso ES SMALL 4 2

t06774 Rocario ES GT'MACI I/VES' VERY SMALL ALL 2
1087f4 Sastre ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108776 Vllla Arc€va ES GUMACA IVEST SMALL 4 2
165009 Villa Bota ES GUMACA IVEST SMALL 4 2
104777 Vllla Pe.ez ES GUMACA !/IEST SMALL 4 2

104778 Villa Victoria ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108779 Abiawin Elementary School VERY SMALL ALL
165007 Aoos-Aaos ES II{FANTA SMALL 4 2
10a7ao Alitas Elomentary School SMALL 4 2
108741 Banuqao ES MEDIUM 5 2
108782 Binonoan ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
500@E Binulasan lntegrated Sch (Elem) MEDIUM 5 2
i@744 Cacawayan ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
t04785 Dinahican ES LARGE 6 3
1m786 Gumian ES SMALL 4 2
108787 lnfunta CS HUGE I 5
1087aa Kiborosa ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
10E7A9 Elementary School SMALL 4 2
106790 Lual Elemenlary School VERY SMALL ALL
1047s'l M ES SMALL 4
loa792 unod ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
165003 New Little Baouio ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
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108794 PICAB ES MEDIUM 5
104705 Tongohin ES SMALL 4
r0a7s6 Tudtuaan ES SMALL 4
106979 Apad ES JOMALIG SMALL 4 2
toagxo Euk6l ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
r08982 Casuquran ES JOi'ALIG VERY SMALL ALL 2
10E9e3 Ganoo ES JOi'ALIG VERY SMALL ALL 2
10asa5 Jomalig CES SMALL 4
104797 Banabahin ES LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL
!o57ee Eebito ES LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL
1047e9 Cagacag ES LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
108800 Canda lbaba ES LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
10880r Canda llaya ES LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
1m402 Cawayanrn Elementary School LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
10aao3 Coqorin lbaba ES LOPEz EAST VERY SMALL ALL
10a804 Cogorin llaya ES LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
104t05 Don Emilio Salumbides ES LOPEZ EAST LARGE 6 3
108806 EsDeranza lbaba ES LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL
10€600 lnalusan ES LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
106809 Lalaquna I ES LOPEZ EAST SMALL 4 2
to6a11 Mabanban ES LOPEZ EASI VERY SMALL ALL 2
106612 Magallanes Elementary School LOPEZ EAST SMALL 4
109t13 Pamampangin ES LOPEZ EAST SMALL 4 2
10831a Pisioi6 ES LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
1oa!15 Rossrio ES LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
1083.t6 Samal ES LOPEZ EASI VERY SMALL ALL
108817 San Andres ElementarY School LOPEZ F.qST VERY SMALL ALL 2
100€19 Sta Catalina ES LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
104420 Sto Niio ES LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
104821 Sumalano Elementrarv Schoool LOPEZ EASI VERY SMALL ALL 2
106t22 Tan-Ao ES LOPEZ EASI SMALL 4 2
104423 Vegaior Elemenlary School LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
104424 Vergaila ES LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
108825 Veronic. ES LOPE2 EAST SMALL 4
104326 Vllla Aurora ES LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
108827 Vlllaesgina ES LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
106428 Villeaeda ES LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL 2
104429 Villshernpse ES LOPEZ EASI SMALL 4 2
108830 Villaminda Elementary School LOPEZ EAST VERY SMALL ALL
104!3i Alat-alatin ES LOPEZ I/\'EST VERY SMALL ALL 2
108432 Binahian A ES LOPEZ IVEST VERY SMALL ALL
10€€33 Binahian I ES LOPEZ VIJEST VERY SMALL ALL 2
108A34 Concepcbn ES LOPEZ II/EST VERY SMALL ALL 2
10t036 Don Groqorio C. Yumul, S. ES LOPEZ I/\ESI SMALL 4 2
1oat3a Don Marcos Villegas Sr ES LOPEZ I/\EST VERY SMALL ALL 2
104437 Don Madeno L BarrEmoda ES LOPEZ I/IIEST VERY SMALL ALL
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r0€839 Don Maleo LoDez ES LOPEZ ]/I/EST SMALL 4 2
108457 Don Rodoltu F. Agra ES LOPEZ WEST VERY SMALL ALL 2
108840 Gornez Elementary School TOFEz VIJEST MEOIUM
i0€€al Gulhay ES LOPEZ IIJEST VERY SMALL ALL 2
1MA1a Guites ES LOPE2 WEST VERY SMALL ALL 2
106€43 Hondagu€ ES LOPEZ YVEST MEDIUM 5 2
108844 llavana lloo A LOPEZ WEST VERY SMALL ALL a
108t!r5 liaYano lloq B ES TOFEZ WEST VERY SMALL ALL
108{t{6 Jonqo ES TOPEZ WEST SMALL 4 2
10e417 Lopez We6l Elementary School

Bldo. I

LOPEZ WEST LARGE b

108849 Loude6 ES TOPEA WEST VERY SMALL ALL 2
108850 Matinik ES LOPEZ WEST SMALL 4 2
1m851 Padsol ES LOPEZ I'VEST SMALL 4 2
108835 San Francisco B lculong) ES LOPEZ WEST SMALL 4 2
1ms52 Sen F€ncisca B ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
104853 San Miquel oao I ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108854 San Miouel Dao ll ES LOFEZ WEST VERY SMALL ALL 2
i0aa65 San Refael ES LOPEZ WEST VERY SMALL ALL 2
108856 Santa Elena ES LOPEZ WEST VERY SMALL ALL 2
IOEE4E Talolona ES IOPEZ I/IEST VERY SMALL ALL
toaa60 Paarslena Elernentrary no Maka TUCBAI{ VERY SMALL ALL 2
im86l Pearalang Elentent8ry ng Nakal LUCEAN VERY SMALL ALL 2
tma62 Peerelang El€rnentrBry ng Piis IUCAAN SMALL 4
t@463 Prlno. EIem. No Lucban 1 LUCBAN LARGE 6
to€aet Prlng. Elem. Ng Lucban 2 (PEL ll-A

& [-B)
LUCAAN MEDIUM 5 2

108866 Prlng. Elem. Ng Lucban 3A LUC&qN SMALL 4 2
108867 Prlno. Elem. Nq Lucban 38 LUCBAN SMALL 4
t08a6a Prlno. Elem. No Lucban 4 LUCaAN SMALL 4 2
toaa6lt Prlng- Elem. Ng Lucban 5 SMALL 4
t0aa70 Prlnq. Elem Nq Lucban I LUCB.AN SMALL I
t0aa71 Prlno. Elem No Lucb€n 7 LUCB,AN SMALL 4 2
t00a5a Prlnq. Elem. Ng Mayrt-Manasa LUC&qN SMALL 4 2
108669 Prlng. Elem. Ng Nagsrnamo TUCBAN SMALL 4 2
108872 Amontay ES MACALELON VERY SMALL ALL
106473 Anos ES ITACALEION VERY SMALL ALL 2
108474 Calantas ES MACALELON SMALL 4
108475 Lehinq ES MACALELON VERY SMALL ALL 2
108476 Mabini lbaba ES MACAIELON VERY SMALL ALL
r08877 Macalolon CenEal Elementary

School
MACAT€LON LARGE 6

108878 Macalelon CES Annex MACATELON SMALL 4
10EE79 Malebahay ES MACALELON VERY SMALL ALL
103840 Mamboq ES VERY SMALL ALL
106841 Olonqtao lbaba ES MACILELON SMALL 4 2
10m42 Olonotso llava ES MACALELOI.I VERY SMALL ALL 2
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108883 P Henera ES MACAIEtON VERY SMALL ALL 2
10883,1 San lsidro Elemeniary School MACALELON VERY SMALL ALL 2
108SS5 San NicDlas ES MACALEION VERY SMALL ALL 2

109886 San Vlcente ES MACALELON VERY SMALL ALL 2

100E87 Taquin Elementary School MACALELOi{ VERY SMALL ALL 2

10aa8a Tubiqan ES MACAIELON VERY SMALL ALL
108849 Vista Hermosa ES MACALELOT{ VERY SMALL ALL
155011 Ba€o Elementary School VERY SMALL ALL
1086m Beleybalay ES MAUBAN NORTH SMALL 4
t08891 Concepcion ES MAUBAN NORTH VERY SMALL ALL 2
t0aa92 Liwaway Elementary School IIIAUEAN NORTH SMALL 4
i0aas3 Mabato ES MAUBAN iIORTH SMALL 4
im89:r Meuban North ES I MAUMN NORTH LARGE 3
104895 Meuban North ES ll MAUBAN NORTH SMALL 4
165002 Rernedios I ES (Annex) Bulusok MAUBAN iORTH VERY SMALL ALL 2
108897 Remedios ll ES MAI]MN NORTH VERY SMALL ALL 2
100E96 San Lorenzo ES MAUB,AN NORTH SMALL 4 2
I0aa99 San Miquel-San Rafael ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
106900 SWA Elementary School SMALL 4 2

165010 Teiero ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
10800t Alitap ES MAUEAN SOUTH VERY SMALL ALL a

108902 Baqonq Bayan ES MAIJBAiI SOU]H SMALL 4
104904 Cagbalete I Anhex ES MAUAAN SOUTH SMALL 4 2
108903 Cagbalete I Elementary School VERY SMALL ALL 2
10ago5 cagbalele ll ES (P.H Oela Costa

ES)
VERY SMALL ALL 2

108906 Ceqsiey I ES MAUBAN SOUTH MEDIUM 5 2
108907 Caqsiay ES MAUBAN SOLIIH SMALL 4 2
r0a$9 Cagsiay lAnnex ES i,IAUMN SOUTH VERY SMALL ALL
r08908 Cagsiay lll ES I,AUBAN SOUTH VERY SMALL ALL 2
!089r0 Dofis Aurora ES MAUBAT SOUTH SMALL 4 2
108911 Mauban South CES I MAUBAN SO.)TH LARGE 6 3

165006 Mauban Soulh CES li MAUBAN SOUTH MEDIUM 2
110160 Pilaway ES MAUMI{ SOSTH SMALL 4 2
108912 Plaridel ES MAUBAN SOUTH SMALL 4
108913 Polo ES MAUBAN SOUTH VERY SMALL ALL 2
100914 Rosario ES lvl,AUEAN SOUTH VERY SMALL ALL 2
106915 San Jose ES MAUAAN SOUTH VERY SMALL ALL 2

108916 Sta. Lucia ES MAUAAN SOUTH VERY SMALL ALL
108917 Sto. Nifio ES MAU&qN SOIJTH VERY SMALL ALL
108919 Aios ES SMALL 4 2

Anonang ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108921 BaquDaye ES SMALL 4 2
108922 Bolo Elementary School VERY SMALL ALL
t0E924 Blrrgos ES VERY SMALL ALL
106925 calanocano ES SMALL 4 2
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10E930 llavanq Cambuaa ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
104931 Latangan ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108984 Maqsavsay ES SMALL 4 2
108933 Malibaqo ES SMALL 4
106937 Parang ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
10Bgrr2 Santa Rosa ES SMALL 4 2
106914 Acaciahan ES VERY SMALL ALL
108923 Buenavists Es VERY SMALL ALL
108927 Canr.ryep ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
1oag?a lbabang Yuni ES SMALL 4 2
108m llavanq Yunr ES SMALL 4 2
108S84 Matataia ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108935 Mulanay CES VERY LARGE 7 4
'loa935 Pakllnq ES SMALL 4 2
t08036 Patabog ES SMALL 4
108939 Pinagpalapalahan ES SMALL 4 2
108940 San lsidro ES SMALL 4 2
10E9t1 San Pedro ES VERY SMALL ALL
1089{8 Sumaoonsono ES SMALL 4
106946 Cabuyao ES PN)RE BUR@S VERY SMALL ALL 2
10E9rt7 Danlagan ES PADRE BURGOS VERY SMALL ALL 2
108950 Hinquiwin ES PADRE BURGOS SMALL 4 2
108952 Kinaqunan ES PADRE BURGGS SMALL 4
108963 Lipata ES PADRE BURGOS VERY SMALL ALL 2
108954 Pdre Burqos CS PADRE BURGOS MEDIUM 5 2
104955 Pinanlndinq ES PADFE BURGOS VERY SMALL ALL
501327 Polo lnteqrated school PAORE AURGOS VERY SMALL ALL
10BS5a Sipa ES PADRE BURGO.g VERY SMALL ALL
108959 Vllla Paz ES PADRE BURGOA VERY SMALL ALL 2
loasd) Walay ES PADRE BURGOS VERY SMALL ALL 2
l0B$l YEw€ ES PADRE BURGOS SMALL 4 2
r08963 Bantigue Elemeniary School PAGBILAO I SMALL 4
108964 Bioo ElementaN School PAGBILAO I VERY SMALL ALL 2
l0€960 BukalES PAGBILAO SMALL 4 2
108S9 Maoaoono-Aluoave ES PAGBILAO I VERY SMALL ALL
104970 Pagbilso CES (Pagbilao CES &

Pabilao Easl CES)
PAGBILAO I LARGE 3

108971 Pagbilao Easl ES PAGBILAO LARGE 6 3
t0as72 Pagbilao Wbst ES SMALL 4 2
108971 Pgrang - Pinagbayanan ES PAGBILA'' MEDIUM 5
108e77 Talipan ES PAGBILAO LARGE
10€962 Baoumbrnoan ES PAGBITAO VERY SMALL ALL
500862 Binahaan lnteqrated School PAOBITAO MEDIUM 5
104s7 Malicboy East ES MEDIUM 5 2
ioasa Mslicboy ! l€st ES VERY SMALL ALL
r06973 Palsabanqon ES SMALL 4
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108975 Polo North ES PAGAILAO II SMALL 4 2
0€s76 Polo South Elementary School MEDIUM 2

109021 Balunqav ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
109022 Beto ES VERY SMALL ALL 2

r09026 Bonbon ES SMALL 4 2
108559 Eongliw ES SMALL 4
09028 Calasumanga ES SMALL 4
09031 Kinalagte ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
09034 Libo ES SMALL
os36 Lipata ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
m037 Matenqcao ES PANUKULAN VERY SMALL ALL
0gma Milawid ES PAI.{UXUIAN VERY SMALL ALL 2
09039 Pagitan ES VERY SMALL ALL
09041 Pandan ES VERY SMALL ALL 2

10x}42 Panukulan CS SMALL 4 2
106569 Rizdl ES VERY SMALL ALL
108978 Arnaqa ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
r0e98t Busdak ES SMALL 4 2
t0a984 Guinaygayan ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
t08986 Katakian ES SMALL 4 2
1ms87 Kilogan ES PATMNIJNGAN VERY SMALL ALL 2
50i326 Luod lntegrated School PAINANUiIGTcI VERY SMALL ALL 2
10894S Patnanunqan CS PATNANUI{GAN MEDIUM 2
1040!0 Patnenunqan Norte ES SMALL 4 2
104991 Sininten ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
104992 Tapol ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
108993 Mainit Norte ES PEREZ VERY SMALL ALL
501?65 Severo Te,ada lS (Mainit Sur ES) PEREZ SMALL 4
1(8995 PAMBUHAN ES PEREZ VERY SMALL ALL 2

106996 Perez CS PEREZ SMALL 4 2
r0Bs97 Perez WEst Elementary School PEREZ MEDIUM 2
108994 Pinaatubiqan ES PEREZ VERY SMALL ALL
108939 Rizel-Maabot ES PEREZ VERY SMALL ALL 2
109000 Amontay ES PITOGO SMALL 4 2
109001 Cabulihan ES PITOGO SMALL 4 2
1090@ Cawayanrn ES PITOGO SMALL 4 2
r09@3 Dulong Bayan ES

ptToco SMALL 4 2
Ganqehin ES PITOGO SMALL 4

i(m05 Pacatin ES PITOGO VERY SMALL ALL
Pifla ES PITOGO VERY SMALL ALL

109007 Pitoso CS I PITOGO VERY SMALL ALL
10so0a Pitoqo CS ll SMALL 4 2
109009 Poctol ES PITOGO VERY SMALL ALL 2
109010 Ouinaaasan ES PITOGO VERY SMALL ALL 2
109011 Rizalino ES PTTOOO VERY SMALL ALL
1oto12 Sampaloc ES PITOOO VERY SMALL ALL 2

DEPEDOUEZON,TM.SDS-O4,OO+OO2

En e i I addre ss : o ! e, o. O:d t!e 4.Pu-Pl
cond.n&:rxt HELEN - (817t&7rzr (stlla't6un/rathnffl 23n (abb..nd r )

7hr! ,b., r! . @,t o, scHoo Ls Dtwgan OFFicE - QIEZON PROyINCE. fhEba u@ub@.d u$ i. slri,v prdhlblLd o,/ls
p.tuilbd bv tha s.nod. ait&tN supqht nrlfrl

@



ffiffiii,iijrfl,,ffi,1v,,=:- HE
CIAG,RGI/rI'2IG

Schoo
llD

School Name Dl3trlcl Slre of llchool
-Iln. l,lo. ol

Olh.r gmd,

inso13 Soliyao Elementary School PITOCO VERY SMALL ALL
108014 Sumaq ES PIIOGO VERY SMALL ALL 2
r0s15 Concepcion ES PLARIOEL SMALL 4 2
t@o16 llosonq ES SMALL 4
t0so17 P,erid6lCS PIARIOEL MEDIUM
i08018 Tanaua. ES PIARIDET VERY SMALL ALL
r09019 Anawan ES POLILLO VERY SMALL ALL 2
10so20 Balesin ES POLILLO VERY SMALL ALL 2
109@3 Biovan ES PC'ULtO VERY SMALL ALL
10w24 Binibitin.n ES POLILLO SMALL 4
10so25 Bislian ES POLILLO VERY SMALL ALL
109027 Bucao ES POLILLO VERY SMALL ALL
109029 CEnicenien ES POLILLO VERY SMALL ALL 2
109030 Kalubakis ES SMALL 4 2
109032 Lanouyin ES POLILO VERY SMALL ALL 2
100033 Libio ES POLlLLO SMALL 4 2
1mo36 Macnit ES PoLILO SMALL 4 2
1090a0 Pamatdan ES POLILLO VERY SMALL ALL
r090u13 Pelion ES POLILLO VERY SMALL ALL 2
1090arr Pinaglubayan ES POLILLO VERY SMALL ALL
109045 Pdillo CS PoLILLO LARGE 6 3
10soa5 $bang ES PCTULLO SMALL 4
109047 Salipsip Elementary School PoLILO VERY SMALL ALL 2
109&a Sibulan Elementary School POUtto SMALL 4
109049 Taluong ES POIILLO SMALL 4 2
109050 Tamulaya ES POLILLO VERY SMALL ALL 2
10905i Cometa ES ouEzon VERY SMALL ALL 2
109052 Del Pilar Elementary School OUEZON VERY SMALL ALL 2
109053 Guinhawa ES ouEzot VERY SMALL ALL
1090s4 Gumubat ES OUEZON VERY SMALL ALL
10905s Ma. Febrer Maningas ES OUE2ON VERY SMALL ALL
1(D056 Pedro Cabangon ES OUEZOIt VERY SMALL ALL 2
109057 Ouezon ES OUEZON MEDIUM 5
10905E R. Sasot Ebmeniary School OUEZON VERY SMALL ALL
109059 Sabana ES OU€ZON VERY SMALL ALL
109060 Teoflo Olivera ES oUEZON VERY SMALL ALL
toso6t Ulpieno Cemacho ES AUEZON VERY SMALL ALL
10t062 Bagong Silang ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
109063 Caoalono ES SMALL 4
10t064 Ca\/.,|ayan Elemenkry School SMALL 4 2
10t065 Kiloloron ES SMALL 4 2
1()3066 Little Baguio ES REAL VERY SMALL ALL 2
109067 Llevac ES REAL SMALL 4 2
109064 Lub.yat ES SMALL 4
10t060 Malapad ES VERY SMALL ALL
10t070 Maliliii na Balo Elenrentary school REAL VERY SMALL ALL 2
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t0lo7i Maaaqondon ES Rtt SMALL 4 2
t0go72 Msunled ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
t0to73 Pandan ES REAL SMALL 4 2
i09074 Real Central Elementary School REAL LARGE 0
109075 Taoumoav ES REAL VERY SMALL ALL
r@076 Taneuan ES REAt SMALL 4 2
1000rl Tiqnoan ES REAL SMALL 4
108078 Ungos ES REAL SMALL 4
i09079 Alupay ES SqMPALOC VERY SMALL ALL
t00080 Aoasaa ElenEhtaN School snrrPALoc VERY SMALL ALL 2
109062 Banot ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
tG)043 Bilucao Elementary School VERY SMALL ALL 2
t0g1a4 Caldonq Resettlement ES VERY SMALL ALL
10e081 Pang-alaaleng Paaralang A. S.

Dayo (Bsta8n Es)
VERY SMALL ALL 2

109085 Sampaloc Elern€ntary School SMALL 4 2

1090E6 Sampeloc ES I SMALL 4 2
10{xrE7 S8mpeloc ES ll (G-Hills) SAII'PALOC VERY SMALL ALL 2
t09084 Alibahaban ES SAN ANDFES SMALL 4
1090s9 Banaba ES SAN ANORES SMALL 4 2
109091 Camflora Elernentary School- SANANOAES SMALL 4 2

1ososo Camfora ES SANANORES SMALL 4 2
10s092 lnanuran ES SMALL 4
10!093 Manoero Elernentary School SAN ANORES SMALL 4 2
10909.1 Pansov ES SAN ANDRES SMALL 4 2
109095 San Andles CES SAN AI{ORES VERY LARGE 7 4
10tot6 S€gqr8$ ES sAtrt At{oREs VERY SMALL ALL 2
109097 Tala Elemenbry School SANANDRES SMALL 4 2
10so9a Talisav ES SAN ANDRES MEDIUM 5 2
10s099 Tamnao ES SAN AITORES SMALL 4 2
t091m Yugno ES SAI{ ANORES VERY SMALL ALL
t09101 Arawan ES sAt{ aNTot{to SMALL 4 2
10'l102 Briones ES SMALL 4 2
109103 Bulihen ES SAN AI{TONIO VERY SMALL ALL 2
10910/t Calleion ES SAr{ AIITONIO SMALL 4 2
109106 OelValle ES SAN AMIONIO VERY SMALL ALL
10!106 Domihgo M. lsabedra MES (Loob

ES)

SAN ANTONIO VERY SMALL ALL

1Gt107 Maosavs€v ES SAN ANTOI{IO VERY SMALL ALL 2
109't08 Matipunso Elomentsry School SMALL 4 2
10r109 Niing ES SCN ANTO IO SMALL 4 2
10€110 PurY ES MEDIUM 2
10911t Sampaga ES SAN AI{IONIO VERY SMALL ALL 2
l(xllt2 San Anionio CS SAN AIITONIO TARGE 6 3
109113 Sintorisan ES SAN Al,lTOTlo SMALL 4 2

DEPEmUEZON-TM-SO$Oa-oo+002
E a el..ld!E I : o u a. o n ld dqe{r. ao v. oh

Co'mneals: t4 HeLEN - 09171002127 /sl,,,,1/su,rfi.lhnt\) 2327 (artoD. .n t rt)

fhitlffibapu44dyalscHOOtSorV/S,O OFF|CE - Ql./E?Olv PFIOy,ltCE tl1frto6, oMuu@d MlsdtldtrFatl/ddqrs
p.m&.d by lr. s.ntu/. D'lrllhn S/p.riritnd.ii.

@



DepEd - DIVISION OF QUEZON EriSitio Fqj AtW. fBnpao, P.gttlea. qraz@
f d$ne t (u2) 1a14366, (0121 t4-o164, lU4 tA+@91, (042) /A14311
w .b@dqud@ cod ph
" C realn o Possibilitie s, I D spi.i ng lnnovations' oaclRouqzlc

School NrmG

Aurora ES
ES

D€P€OOUEZON-TU,SOS-0{-@9002

En ail adalrss: o u el ona d-9o?4J9!4L
aanBnb: d HEj-EN - Og1ft90n27 $m.rtEuilf.fiaftl ru Globr and fy)

fiis bm B 6 p@pady ol scu<x)Ls atv,s/O& AFHCE - QUEZON PRaVNCE fh.Ebt,lntuhodz.d@Itslrdrpror/D@@E$
p.di'bd by lh. S.lEolt DitisD^ suqanENatt

Schoo
D

DlatJlct Sl2. ol gchool ott, oladt

'109't t,r SAN FFANCISCO LARGE 6
1091i6 SAN FRANCISCO MEDIUM 5
1091t7 Busdak ES SAN FRANCISCO SMALL 4 2
109i lg Casay Es SAN FRANCISCO MEDITJM 5 2
109120 Cawayan ll ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
i09i23 Huyon-Uyon Elemeniery School SAN FRANCISCO VERY SMALL ALL 2
10sr24 Loav{an ES SAN FHANCiSCO SMALL 4
109125 Look Awasan ES SAN FRANCISCO SMALL 4 2
109r24 Mabuhav ES SAN FRANCISCO SMALL 4 2
109127 Mabunqa ES sAN FRA|{CISCO SMALL 4 2
109132 Puoo PS SA'{FRANCISCO VERY SMALL ALL 2
r09134 Tayuman Elomontary SchooJ SAN FRA'ICISCO SMALL 4 2
109115 Au.ora Central Annex I ES MEDIUM 5
t09118 Butanguiad ES S.qN FRANCISCO II SMALL 4 2
rm12i Cumbehan ES SAr'1 FRANCISCO ll VERY SMALL ALL 2
1@122 Don Juan vercelos ES SAN FRANCISCO II MEDIUM
i@129 Gregorio G. Edeno Sr. ES SAN FFANCISCO SMALL 4
r09128 Madaqoldol ES SMALL 4 2
1@130 Pagsangahan ES SAN FRANCISCO MEDIUM 2
i09131 Pantay ES SAN FRANCISCO SMALL 4 2
109133 Puaon ES SMALL 4 2
r09135 Tumbaqa ES SqNFRANC|SCO SMALL 4 2
1m136 Viva Antipolo ES SAN FRANCISC,O VERY SMALL ALL
1irgt40 Binev ES sqN I{ARCTSO SMALL 4 2

Busokbusokan Elemenhry School sAN ilARClSO SMALL 4 2
1091rt6 Nanqka ES SAN NARCISO VERY SMALL ALL
109t4€ Punta ES SMALL 4
109149 Rizal ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
109151 San Juan ES SAN NARCISO SMALL 4 2
1osr 52 San Narciso Central Elemenlary

School
SAN NAECISO TARGE 6 3

t0s153 San Vicente ES SAN NARCISO SMALL 4 2
tog154 Vigo CES sAt{ NABCISO SMALL 4 2
109156 Villa Reyes ES saN ilaRclso SMALL 4 2
109157 \ firte ctiff ES SAN NARCISO SMALL 4 2
r09137 Abuyon ES sAN r{aRctso I MEDIUM 2
!09138 Bangkuro ES SAN NARCISO II VERY SMALL ALL
r09139 BaniES SAN MRCISO II VERY SMALL ALL
109112 Catwit ES S,AN MRCISO II VERY SMALL ALL
1001,13 Guinhelinen ES sAt{ MRCTSO l SMALL 4 2
10€1r14 Lakdayan Elementary School SMALL 4 2
1091,15 Maguiting ES (Manlampong ES) SAN NARCISO II VERY SMALL ALL
109147 Pinagsama ES SA NARC|SO I VERY SMALL ALL 2
10s150 San lsidro ES sAN MRCTSO l VERY SMALL ALL 2
109't58 Antipolo Elementery School SMALL I 2
109159 Balubal ES SMALL 4
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i 109140 BUcaI ES SMALL 4 2
109161 Canda ES MEDIUM 5
109162 CASTANAS ES MEDIUM 5 2
109163 Jose Rizal Elementary School MEDIUM 5 2
501329 Mamala Integrated School SMALL 4 2
109164 Manuel L. Ouezon ES MEDIUM 5
109166 Moronq ES SqRIAYA EASI SMALL 4 2
tml67 Pantoc Elementary School VERY SMALL ALL
109168 Piti ES SMALL 4
109r69 Sariaya East Central Main ES VERY LARGE 7 4
109 70 Talaan ES SMALL 4 2
109 f1 Tumbaga I ES SMALL 4 2
10s 72 Tumbaga ll ES SMALL 4 2
t0s Eiqnay I ES LARGE 6
109 74 Biqnav ll ES SMALL 4
r00 75 Bogon ES VERY SMALL ALL 2

109 76 Concepcion Banahaw ES SMALL 4
109 Concepcion lbaba Es LARGE 6 3
109178 Conc€pcion Pinagbakuran ES SMALL 4
'109t79 Emiliano Gala ES SMALL 4 2
109190 Gov Natalo & Susana Enriquez ES MEDIUM 5 2
109140 Guisquis Talon Main ES SARIAYA 

'XEST VERY SMALL ALL 2
i0$82 Janagdong I ES SMALL 4 2
r09163 Janaqdonq ll ES SMALL 4
109184 Kilinq ES SMALL 4 2
109181 Lutoarda Causapin ES SMALL 4 2
1m185 Lulucan Bata ES SMALL 4 2
109186 Lulucan CS LARGE 6
165005 Lutucan I PS SMALL 4 2
10s187 Manggalang I ES MEDIUM 2
r091€a Monteci lo Elementary School SMALL 4 2

10!149 Sampaloc I ES SMALL 4 2

10919t Sen Roque ES SMALL 4 2
109102 Sto Cristo ES LARGE b
109193 Tulo-tulo ES SMALL 4 2
109191 Atiii Es SMALL 4 2
109195 Bagong Silanq ES SMALL 4 2
't09199 Cebibihan ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
10s200 cabuouanq ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
tm202 Del Rosario ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
109203 F Y Salumbides ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
10s20! Katimo ES SMALL 4 2
r09205 Kinatakutan ES SMALL 4 2
109207 LaurelES SMALL 4 2
10s?11 Mahrnta ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
109?12 Manato ES SMALL 4 2
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165004 Manato ES Annex VERY SMALL ALL 2
109217 RlzelES SMALL 4
10e210 San Diego ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
1092m Sen Francisco ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
109221 San lsid.o ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
109222 San Roque ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
109224 Sta. Cecilia ES SMALL 4 2
10!225 Sta. Monica ES VERY SMALL ALL
109226 Sto. Niflo ES VERY SMALL ALL
109196 Bamban ES SMALL 4
109197 Bosiqon Elementery School VERY SMALL ALL
109194 BUKaI ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
1(X'20t Casispalan Elementary School VERY SMALL ALL 2
1(x1206 Landing ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
109208 Mabaanq ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
109209 Magsaysay ES SMALL 4 2
109210 Maguibuay ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
1GI213 Mansilay ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
109214 Mapulot ES SMALL 4
109215 Munting Parang ES VERY SMALL ALL
109216 Payapa ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
r09218 Sabanq ES VERY SMALL ALL
r 09223 San Vlcente ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
109227 Sto. fomas ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
109228 Tabason ES SMALL 4 2
104229 Tagkawayan CES LARGE
t 09230 Tunbn ES VERY SMALL ALL 2
109264 Aqumo ES TIAONG VERY SMALL ALL 2
10s265 Ayusan ES TIAONG SMALL 4
109266 Eehia ES TIAONG SMALL 4 2
109267 Bukal Elernentarv School TIAONG SMALL 4 2
109268 gula Elementary School TIAONG SMALL 4 2
109209 Bulakin Elementary School T|AONG SMALL 4 2
109271 Claro M. R€cto Mem. CS TIAONG LARGE 3
1@271 Doila Cohcepcion H. lJmali Elem.

Sch
TIAONG I SMALL 4 2

1@277 Lahg ES TLAONG SMALL 4 2
109281 San Aoustio ES TIAONG SMALL 4 2
10s242 San Francisco ES TIAONG SMALL 4 2
1(xt2tlr San Jose Elementary School SMALL 4 2
109286 San P6dro ES TIAOI'lG SMALL 4 2
10e289 Tamisian ES TIAONG VERY SMALL ALL
1@290 Tiaong East ES TIAONO SMALL 4 2
r@263 Anastacia ES TIAONG II SMALL 4
100270 Cabatang ES nAoNG lr SMALL 4 2
109n 1 Cabay ES TIAONG II SMALL 4 2
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149273 Del Rosario ES TIAONG SMALL 4 2
Hilirang Buli ES TIAONG SMALL 4

109?76 Laqalaq ES T|AONG SMALL 4 2
109278 Lusacan ES TlAONG LARGE 6
109?79 Par6a ElenEntary School TIAOI{G MEDIUM 5
109280 Palaqaran ES TIAONG SMALL 4 2
109283 San lsidro ES TlAOl.lG SMALL 4
10s285 San Juen ES TIAONG SMALL 4
1@2Af Teqbekin ES TIAONG SMALL 4 2
100244 T8lisav ES TAONG SMALL 4
109291 Almacen ES UNISAN SMALL 4 2
109292 Beredo ES UNISAN VERY SMALL ALL
109294 Bienvenido S Lal ES UNISAN VERY SMALL ALL 2
109293 Eonibcio ES UNISAN VERY SMALL ALL
109295 Cabulihan Elementary School LINISAN VERY SMALL ALL 2
109296 Caiqdal ES UNISAN VERY SMALL ALL 2
'to€?97 Kalilayan ES UNISAN VERY SMALL ALL
109298 Mabini ES IJNISAN VERY SMALL ALL 2
109299 Muliquin ES VERY SMALL ALL
!09300 Paneon ES UMS.qN SMALL 4
1oat30t Poclol Elementary School VERY SMALL ALL 2

Punta Elernentary School UNISqN VERY SMALL ALL 2
r09303 REal ES UNISAN VERY SMALL ALL
t09304 San Roque ES UNISAN VERY SMALL ALL 2
t(xt305 Santsyana ES SMALL 4
10!306 Unis€n CES UNIs,AN MEDIUM 2

Public Junior High Schoolg

School
ID

School N.me

301280 Abuyon NHS MEDIUM
30!2Al Abuyon NHS - Dona Salud Annex VERY SMALL ALL 2
306037 Adela S Tones NHS (Sampaloc NHS Ext.) SMALL 4 2
30!?82 Ajos NHS SMALL 4
40128{ Alabat lsland NHS LARGE o 3
3fj1312 Aloneros NHS SMALL 4
30r245 Amontay NHS MEDIUM 5 2
m8027 Anen,as Diemante NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
fi1219 Angeles Caglate lS VERY SMALL ALL
30239a Apad Jomalig NHS (Apad NHS) SMALL 4 2
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308017 Apad NHS (Formerty Slo. Domingo NHS - Apad Ext.
Classes) VERY SMALL ALL

30i246 Atirnonan NCHS HUGE 5
$1247 Bagong Silang NHS SMALL 4
3fi284 Bagupaye NHS MEDIUM 5
30i378 Bale6in lS (Formerly Polilb NHS Exlension) VERY SMALL ALL 2
501324 Balubad lS VERY SMALL ALL
301280 Bamban NHS SMALL 4 2
301280 Bantad NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
30i291 Bantulinao lS SMALL 4 2
305597 BARANGAY BURGOS NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
301292 Batangan NHS SMALL 4
30804:r Bignay NHS SMALL 4
301293 Binagbag NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
500862 Binahaan lS SMALL I 2
50oo2a Binulasan lntegrated Sch. (El€m) LARGE 6
308029 Bonbon NHS (Libo NHSBonbon Annex) SMALL 4 2
301295 Bondoc Penins0la Agn. HS LARGE 3
301335 Bonifacio NHS SMALL 4 2
30r296 Buenavista NHS LARGE 6 3
301297 Bukal Sur NHS LARGE 6 3
30r334 Burdeos NHS (J'rdith NHS) LARGE 6 3
304024 Busdak NHS (Formeriy Busdak NHS - Patnanungan

NHS Annex) SMALL 4
304034 Butanguiad NHS SMALL 4 2
30129S Cabay NHS SMALL 4
30ao3a Cabibihan NHS VERY SMALL ALL
30i0r4 Cabong NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
30i3llo Cabulihan NHS SMALL 4
30r301 Cagbalete lsland NHS SMALL 4
308005 Cagsiay INHS SMALL 4 2
304fi5 Cagsiay lllNHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
301302 CaigdalNHS SMALL 4 2
30i3m Calantas NHS SMALL 4

Cslasurnange NHS (Fonnedy San Juen NHS -
Calasurnanoa En ) SMALL 1

lot3{r4 Celauag NHS VERY
LARGE 7 4

301305 Callejon NHS SMALL 4 2
501453 Calutcot lS VERY SMALL ALL
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30',|306 Carnflors NHS HUGE 8 5
306024 Can lora NHS (Annex) SMALL 4 2
301307 Carnohaguin NHS SMALL 4 2
30134 Canda NHS LARGE 6 3
a0l,t52 Carlagan lS VERY SMALL ALL 2
30i3tx, Casay NHS MEDIUM 5 2
308t)41 Castallas NHS MEDIUM 5 2
301310 Catanauan NHS SMALL 4 2
500s6 CB Encarnado lS VERY SMALL ALL 2
301314 C6sar C. Tan Memorial NHs SMALL 4 2
301344 Cogorin lbaba NHS SMALL 4
301316 Conoepcion NHS MEDIUM 2
3lll317 Dagsian NHS LARGE 6 3
3{ra023 Oanlagan NHS SMALL 4 2
ml384 Dao NHS VERY SMALL ALL
304016 Dolores Mecasaet NHS LARGE 6 3
30t311 Doongan llaya NHS SMALL 4 2
308021 Dr. A6enio C. Nicolas NHS SMALL 4 2
301319 Dr. Maria O. Pastrana NHS HUGE
304orc Dr Pennlo Cestro NHS - Masalukot lAnnex SMALL 4 2
30€01s Dr Penfilo Casbo NHS I.ARGE 6
301?9E Or. Vivencio V Marquez NHS SMALL 4
301320 Dungawan NHS SMALL 4 2
301321 Elias A. Salvador NHS MEDIUM 2
301313 Evaristo R Macalintal MNHS (Formerly ComeE NHS) SMALL 4 2
3,0aOl2 Gloria LJmeli NHS SMALL 4 2
301399 Godolredo M. Tan Mernorial School ol Arb and Trades TARGE 6 3
3,04020 GOV, ANACLETO C, ALCALA NHS SMALL

SMALL
4

Gregorio R€ye8 NHS 4 2
301323 Guinayangan NHS VERY

I.ARGE 7 4
301328 Guiies NHS VERY SMALL ALL
500{44 Gumaca lS SMALL 4 2
30t325 Gumec. NHS HUGE 5
3o€oos Hagonghong lntegrated HS SMALL 4
30r320 Hinguiwin NHS SMALL 4
301327 Hondagqa NHS MEDIUM 5
306lt4rt Huyon-uyon NHS SMALL 4 2
301387 llayang llog-A NHS (Formerly San Francisco B NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
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30r329 llayanq Yuni NHS MEDIUM 5 2
30't332 lnbnta NHS HUGE I 5
301409 Jacinlo G. Esplana NHS SMALL 4
301365 JOEL B AROUIZA NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
30't333 Jomalig NHS SMALL 4 2
304(x2 Jongo NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
3040a6 Juanito C. liJagsn NHS (SAN ANTONIO NHS ANNEX) SMALL 4
301334 Katimo NHS SMALL 4 2
301$a KinaiakutEn NHS SMALL 4 2
301339 Lagay NHS SMALL 4 2
30BD33 Lalig NHS (Recto Mem. NHgAnnex (Brgy. Lalig) MEDIUM 5 2
30't3c) Lamon Bay SOF - Main Gurnaoa SMALL 4 2
301341 Lamon Bay SOF Annex - Capaluhan Calauag VERY SMALL ALL
30i3/Kt Langgas NHS SMALL 4
301371 Leonarda o. Vera Cruz NHS (FonrErly Panaon NHS) SMALL 4 2
30t34rt Libo NHS SMALL 4 2
301337 Lina Gayeta- Lasquety NHS SMALL 4 2
308007 Liwayway NHS SMALL 4 2
30r345 Lopez Naiional Colrrprehensive High Saiool HUGE I 5
306039 LUALHATI D. EDANO NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
308026 Lubayat NHS (ungos NHS - Lubayat Extension Class) SMALL 4 2
50i326 Luod lS VERY SMALL ALL
301344 Lusecen NHS TARGE 6 3
301349 Lutucan lntegrated NHS HUGE 8 5
302326 Mabunga NHS SMALL 4 2
30i351 Magallanes NHS MEDIUM 5 2
301203 Msgs€ys€y NHS VERY SMALL ALL
301364 Mal.ya NHS SMALL 4 2
301355 Maligaya NHS SMALL 4 2
30ama Meligsya NHS SMALL 4
301356 Malinao Ilaya NHS SMALL 4
301357 Melusak NHS SMALL 4
50r3zl MEmala lS VERY SMALL ALL
308045 MANSILAY NHS VERY SMALL ALL
301350 Manuel S. Enverga Mernorial School of Arb and Trades TARGE o 3
30&t02 Mapulot NHS SMALL 4 2
501513 Meraraol lS VERY SMALL ALL 2

DEPEDOUEZOT+TI,-SDS{4{0S{02
Enail ad<koiri ooezoi?tteod.t @u ph

oannedg rd Ha.EN - ol1n9oz3zr (snE lssifidtulw 2127 (orob ead rN)

fhB brt k. qopqty ol sc{oaLs Dltlsldl oFFlcE -QUEzaN PFlovttlcE ll@a]tlfi, un dwEod@69/.i,yf-hl0iitdurbn
pcroitlctl by lhe stltoots auioba s,pa,lnotturt

@



DepEd - DIVISION OF QUEZON
stlo Fon Bw fetran. Pa9hn* qnzon
f@*ltn * (u2l fa43Ba, p12) 7u41d, p14 7U-o301, (U2) t81-O321
ww do..l*@on @ ph

''C.eeaing tussibitines. l,splring lnnova ons"

,A5.AI{I

Cr-
oac/Ri:t/it,t i

School
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Xh. ilo ol

!o1300 Marcial B. Villanueva NHS (Formerty San Francisco
NHS. San Frrncisco) TARGE 6

304001 Matendahg Sebang NHS SMALL 4
301359 Nabangka NHS SMALL I 2
301!64 Nagsinamo NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
301360 Olongtao NHS LARGE 6
301361 Paaralang Sek. Ng Hen. Nakar LARGE 6 J
301362 Paaralang Sek. Ng Hen. Nakar - Maligaya Exlension VERY SMALL ALL 2
301354 Paarahno Sek. Ng Lukban HUGE 8 5
305524 PMRALANG SEKUNDARYA NG PATNANUNGAN

NORTE SMALL 4
301363 Paerelang Sekundarya ng Umirsy SMALL 4 2
301313 Pablo D. Meningas NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
301367 Pagbilao Grande lshnd NHS MEOIUM 5
308Oo,l Pagbilao NHS LARGE 6 3
301369 Pagsangahan NHS SMALL 4
301370 Paiisa NHS MEDIUM 2
301330 PAKIING NHS SMALL 4 2
30OtliSt Pamampangin NHS SMALL 4
nt372 Panikihan NHS SMALL 4 2
30r3s6 Panukulan NHS (Formerly San Juan NHS) SMALL 4 2
301373 Paiabog NHS SMALL 4
301374 Patnanungan NHS MEDIUM 5 2

P€rez NHS MEDIUM 5 2
306032 PiliNHS (Formerly Lutucan NHS Pili Ext.) MEDIUM 5 2
301352 Pisipis NHS (Formerly M.gallanes NHS Pisipis

Extensionl VERY SMALL ALL 2
Pitogo Community High School SMALL 4 2

301377 Polillo NHS LARGE 6
308047 Polillo NHS Extension SMALL 4
501327 Polo lS VERY SMALL ALL
3{)1379 Pugon NHS SMALL 4 2
301502 Quezon NHS HUGE 5
304036 Ouezon Science High School SMALL 4 2
301380 Recto MNHS HUGE 8 5
3013€8 Renato Edallo Vicencio NHS SMALL 4 2
501220 RT Camecho lS VERY SMALL ALL 2
306022 Rufina P Trinaded Mem NHS SMALL 4
301362 Sabang NHS SMALL 4 2
301343 Sampaloc NHS, Pitogo VERY SMALL ALL
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School
to

School Namo 8E Prlorlty

3013€4 Sampaloc NHS Sampaloc VERY SMALL ALL 2
301385 San Anlonio NHS LARGE 3
301386 San Francisco B NHS SMALL 4 2
3013S1 San lsidro NHS LARGE 6
3013s3 San lsid.o NHS, Gen. LUna LARGE 6 3
301994 SAN ISIDRO NHS, PADRE BURGOS SMALL 4 2
301395 San lsidro NHS, Tagkawayan SMALL 4
304025 Sen Jose NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
30E014 san Pedro NHS-formealy Buenavista NHs4nn6x VERY SMALL ALL 2
301400 San Rafael NHS SMALL 1 2
3t)1401 San Roque NHS, Catanauan SMALL 4 2
301402 San Roque-llaya NHS, Calauag SMALL 4 2
308010 San Vicente Kanluran NHS SMALL 4
30r398 SEnmandelcar NHS SMALL 4 2
3!5504 SARIAYA NHS SMALL I
5()t325 Sergio Balane lS VERY SMALL ALL 2
501255 Severo Tejada lS VERY SMALL ALL 2
304030 Silangang Malicboy NHS MEDIUM 5
llo1/rc3 Sta. Catalina NHS HUGE I
3080,r8 Sts Catalina NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
30132:l STA, CRUZ NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
301318 Sta. Lucia NHS SMALL 4
30a011 Sto. Angel NHs SMALL 4 2
301404 Sto. Domingo NHS MEDIUM 5 2
30r349 Sto. Nino llaya NHS SMALL 4 2
3(4003 Sb. Niflo NHS SMALL 4 2
301:105 Tebason NHS SMAIL 4 2
301382 Tagabas lbaba NHS (Fomedy San lsidro NHS -

Taoabas lbaba EX) VERY SMALL ALL 2
3{)1312 Tagbacan NHS (Formerly Tagbacan llaya lS) SMALL 4
301rt06 Tagkawayan NHS LARGE 6
fi1107 Talipan NHS VERY

LARGE 7 4
303035 Talisay NHS SMALL 4
30'r404 Taluong NHS SMALL 4 2
301410 Tongohrn NHS MEDIUM 5 2
301411 Tumbasa NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
30't412 Ungos NHS LARGE 6
301413 Ungo6 NHS Extensron - Llavac SMALL 4 2
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3O1,114 Unisan NHS LARGE 6
301353 Vemnice NHS (FonrEdy Magallanes NHS VeErica

Ertension) VERY SMALL ALL 2
3fi,r15 Villa Per€z NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
308013 Villa San lsidro NHS VERY SMALL ALL
308001 r^/hite Clill NHS SMALL 4 2

Publlc Senlor High Schoola

School
to

School Nama

Iln. o. ol

Olrrr Grad.

301280 Abuyon NllS SMALL 4 2

fil28/ Alabat island NHS LARGE 6 3

301342 Aloneros NHS (Formerly LBS ot Fisheries Ext. -
Aloneros

VERY SMALL ALL 2

301285 AmonfEy NHS SMALL A 2

30a027 Ananias A. Diam€nte lntegrated NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

308017 Apad NHS VERY SMALL ALL )
301286 Atimonen NCHS MEDIUM 2

30't287 Eagong Silang NHS VERY SMAIL ALL

301288 Bagupaye NHS SMALL 4 2

301378 Ealesin lS (Form€rly Polillo NHS Extension) VERY SMALL ALL

301289 Bamban NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301290 Bantad NHS VERY SMALL ALL

30l2sl Bentulineo lniegrated Scilool VERY SMALL ALL 2

301292 Batangan NHS VERY SMAIL ALL 2

308043 Bignay NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

500028 Binula$n lS SMALL 2

30s029 Bonbon NHs (Formerly Libo NHS-Bonbon Annex) VERY SMALL ALL 2

301295 Bondoc Peoinsula Agri HS LARGE 6 3

301335 Bonitacio NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

3012S6 Buenavisla NHS MEDIUM 2

301297 BukalSur NHS SMALL 4

301334 Burdeos NHS (Judith NHS) MEDIUM 5

308028 BusdEk NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

308034 Butanguied NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301299 Cabay NHS SMALL 4
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30803E Cabibihan NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

308014 Cabong NHS VERY SMALL ALL

30'1300 Csbulihan NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301301 Cegbaleie lsland NHs VERY SMALL ALL 2

308005 Cagsiay I NBS SMALL 4 2

3080't 5 Cagsiay t NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301303 Calantas NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

3013S7 CalaBumanga NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

30r 304 Calauaq NHS LARGE 6 3

301305 CalleJon NHS SMALL 4

308024 Camflora NHS (Annex) SMALL 4 2

301306 Camllora NHS LARGE 6 3

301307 Camohaguin NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301308 Canda NHS SMALL 4 2

301309 Casay NHS SMAI.L 4 2

308041 CEstefies NHS SMALL 4 2

301310 Calaneuan NHS SMAI-L 4 2

301314 Ceser C. Tan Memorisl NHS SMALL 4 2

301345 Cogorin lbaba NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301316 Concepcion NHS SMALL 4

&1317 Degelen NHS SMALL 4 2

308023 Denlagen NHS SMALL 4

301388 Dao NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

308016 Dolores Macasaet NHS MEDIUM 5 2

301373 Dofia Francisce Alvarez Rejano lntegrated School SMALL 4 2

301311 Doongan lleya NHS SMALL 4

308021 Dr. Arsenio C. NDolas lntegrated NHS (Formerly Dr.
Ars€nio C. Nicolas NHS)

VERY SMALL ALL 2

301319 Or. Mada D Pastrana Nationallligh School VERY LARGE 7 4

304t)40 Dr Panlilo Casto NHS - Masalukot lAnn6x SMALL 4 2

308019 Dr Panfilo Castro NHS (Formedy BukalSur NHS-
Manoilao Annexl

SMALL 4 2

301?98 Dr Vivencio V. Marque? NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301320 Dungawan NHS VERY SMALL ALL

301321 Elias A Salvador NHS MEDIUM 2

301313 Evaristo R Macalintral MNHS (Formerty Comeia NHS) VERY SMALL ALL

308012 Gloria Umali NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

30't399 Godofredo M Tan Memo.ial lnlegrated School of ArtE
and Trades tForm€dv San Narciso Voc. HS)

LARGE 6
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308020 GOV, ANACLETO C. ALCALA NHS SMAIL 4 2

30't322 Gregorio Reyes NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
301323 Guinayangan NHS LARGE 6 3

301328 Guit€s NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
500444 Gumaca lntegrated School SMALL 4

301325 Gumaca NHS HUGE I 5

308006 Hagonghong lntegrated HS SMALL 4 2

301326 Hinguiwin NHS SMALL 4 2

3o1327 Hondagua NHS SMALL 4 2

308044 Huyon-Uyon NHS VERY SMALL ALL

30'1387 lhyang llog-A NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301329 llayang YuniNHS SMALL 4 2

301332 lntanta NHS HUGE I 5

301409 Jacinto G. Esplana NHS VERY SMAIL AIL 2

301365 JOEL B. AROUIZA NHS VERY SMALL ALL

301333 Jomalig NHS SMALL 4 2
3080,12 Jongo NHS VERY SMALL ALL

301336 Katimo NHS SMALL 4 2

301338 Kinatekutan NHs VERY SMALL ALL 2

301339 Laqay NHS VERY SMALL ALL
3013i10 Lamon Bay SOF - Main Gumaca SMALL 4 2

301341 Lamon Bey sOF Annex - Capaluhan, Calauag VERY SMALL ALL 2
301343 Lsngga NHS VERY SMALL ALL

301371 Leonarda D. Vere Cruz NHS (Formerly Panaon NHS) SMALL 4 2
301344 Libo NHS SMALL 4 2

Lina Gaysts-L€sq u€ly NHS VERY SMALL ALL

308007 Liwayway NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
3)13d5 Lopez Natonal Comprehensive High School HUGF I 5
306039 LUALHAT] D- EDANO NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
308026 Lubayat NHS SMALL 4 2

30134a Lusacan NHS LARGE 6 3

301349 Lutucan lntegrated NHS HUGE 8

301351 Magallanes NHS SMALL 4 2

301283 Magsaysay NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
30't 354 Malaya NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
308008 Maligaya NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301357 Malusak NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
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308045 MANSILAY NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301350 Manuel S Enverga Memo.ial School of Arts and
Trades

MEDIUM 5 2

308002 lvlapulot NHS VERY Si/IALL ALL 2

301390 Marcial B. Villanueva NHS MEDIUM 5 2

30800r Matandang Sabang NHS SMALL 4 2

30135S Nabangka NHS SMALL 4 2

30 t366 Nagsinamo NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301360 Olonqtso NHS MEDIUM 5

301361 Paaralang Sek. Ng Hen. Nakar MEDIUM 5 2

30 t 362 Paaralano Sek. Ng Heo Nakar - M8ligaya Extension VERY SMALL ALL 2

301364 Paaralang Sek. Ng Lukban lntegrated LARGE 6 3

301343 PaaEleng Sekundaaya ng Hen Nakar-Umiray Ext SMALL 4 2

301315 Peblo D Maningas NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301367 Pagbilao Grande lsland NHs SMALL 4 2

308004 Pagbriao NHS SMALL 4 2

301369 Pagsangahan NHS SMALL 4 2

30'1370 Paiisa NHS SMALL

301330 PAKIING NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

30800s PanEmpengin NHS VERY SMAI-L ALL 2

301372 Panikihan NHS SMALL 4 2

301396 Panukulan NHS (Formerly San Juan NHS) VERY SMALL ALL 2

301374 Patnanungan NHS SMALL 4 2

301375 P6rez NHS SMALL 4 2

308032 Pili NHS (Fonnerly Lutuc€n NHS Pili Et) VERY SMALL ALL 2

301352 Pisipis NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301376 Pitogo Community High School SMALL 4 2

3013/r Polillo NHS MEDIUM 5

30'1379 Pugon NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301502 ouezon NHS VERY SMALL ALL

308036 Ouelon Science High School SMALL 4 2

30't380 Recto MNHS HUGE I 5

30136E Renato Edalio vicenoo NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

fi8022 Rufina P Tnnidad Mem. NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301382 Sabang NHS SMALL 4 2

301384 Sampaloc NHS Sampaloc SMALL 4 2

301385 San Antonio NHS SMALL 4

301386 San Francigco B NHS SMALL 4
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30'139'l San lsidro NHS SMALL 4 2

301394 SAN ISIDRO NHS, PADRE BURGOS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301393 San lsidro NHS, Gen. Lona SMALL 4

301395 San lsidro NHS, TagkEwsyan SMALL 4 2

308025 San Jose NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301401 San Roque NHS, Catanauan SMALL 4 2

301402 San Roque-lleya NHS, Calauag VERY SMALL ALL 2

308010 Sen Vicente Kanluran NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

30'1398 Sanmandelcar NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

308030 Silangang Melicboy NHS SMALL 1 2

301403 Sta Cataline NHS LARGE 6 3

3080,18 Ste Catalina NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301324 STA CRUZ NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301318 Sta. Lucia NHS SMALL 4

308011 Sto. Angel NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301404 Sto. Domingo NHS MEDIUM 5 2

301389 Sto. Nino llaya NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

308003 Sto Nif,o NHS SMALL 4 2

301405 Tehason NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

301392 Tagabas lbabe NHS (Formedy Sa. lsllro NHS -
Taoabas lbaba Extl

VERY SMALL ALL

301312 Tegoacan NHS (Formerly Tagba€n llaya lS) VERY SMALL ALL 2

301400 Tagkawayan NHS LARGE 6 3

301407 Talrpan NHS MEDIUM 5 2

301408 Taluong NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

3014'10 Tongohin NHS MEDIUM 2

301413 Ungos NHS Extension - Llavac SMALL 4 2

30'1412 Ungos NHS SMALL 4 2

301414 Unisan lntegrated High School (Formerly Unisan
NHSI

LARGE 6

301353 Veronica NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

30'1415 Villa Perez NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

308013 Villa San lsidro NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2

308031 \ /hite Cliff NHS VERY SMALL ALL 2
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4V2712 M6t€r Carm€li Catholic School ofAIabat, Ouezon,
lnc.

VERY SMALL ALL 2

408037 Liwaneg Unit€d Methodist Chri8tian School, lnc. VERY SMALL 2

402713 Alimonan United Methodisl Christian School, lnc VERY SMALL 2

402715 Little Angels Montessori Learning Center VERY SMALL ALL 2

402716 Our Lady ol the Angels Academy VERY SMALL ALL 2

425014 Si Louie Kids Wbrld Learning Center VERY SMALL ALL 2

425051 Casa Dei Pati/1o Montossod School VERY SMALL ALL 2

425015 Sl. Lucille Child Development Center, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

102720 Calauag Central College lnc. VERY SMALL ALL
1250PA St. ThereaE and Light of Littl€ Angels Leamjng

Center lnc
VERY SMALL ALL 2

102722 Froobelien School 0f Calsuag lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

407804 Mhacvega Kiddieland Le6rning Cent€r lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

40272A GMBSUM School, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2
402731 Manuel S. Enverga University Folndation,

Cendelaria lnc
VERY SMALL ALL 2

402733 Trinity Chrislian Acadenry lncorporstod VERY SMALL ALL 2
408069 Blessed Childaen Foundational L6aminq Cenl€r lnc. VERY SMAI.L ALL 2
425017 Headsiart Chrislian Leaming lnstitut€, lnc. SMALL 4 2
425052 Reyes Moniecillo Foundation lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2
402729 The Lady Mediatrix lnstitute, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2
402730 Manuel L. Quezon Elomentary School lnc VERY SMALL ALL 2
402732 Tayabas Westem Academy SMALL 4 2
10273/ Unit€d Evangelical School of Candelaria VERY SMALL ALL 2

407736 ERENTLEY MONTESSORT SCHOOL (BMS) lNC. VERY SMALL ALL 2
40238 Molino lntegrated Schoolof Candeleds Inc VERY SMALL ALL 2
407843 San Roque Parochial School, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

425014 Newton Science School, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL
425053 SEACOMS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, INC VERY SMALL ALL 2

425074 Brisbane lntegrated School ot Candelaria, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402735 ManuelS Env€rga Univergity Foundation, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402736 Mount Carmd Catholic School ot Cataneusn lnc VERY SMALL ALL
402737 Parochial School of Catanauan, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

4086S4 Si BenedicB Playhou6e & Eduoational Center, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

425044 Cgteneuen Adv6niisl Leerning C6nter. lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

4250E7 Holy Tnnity Schoolot Catanauan, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402740 Dolo,re6 Christian School, lno- VERY SMALL ALL 2
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425044 Gesu Bambino Parochiel School, lnc VERY SMALL 2

425024 CCD School Foundaiion, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402743 Saint lgnatius Parochial School, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

425089 Sentrong Paaralan ng mga Agta VERY SMALL ALL 2

442748 Saint Aloysius Gonrega Parochlal School VERY SMALL ALL 2

402750 Eastem Quezon College VERY SMALL ALL 2

402751 Holy Child Jesus College VERY SMALL ALL 2

402752 Seint Didacus lnstitute VERY SMALL ALL 2

425013 Linkage Soulh Learning Center lncoGDrated VERY SMALL ALL 2

425045 Kid's Light Foundation Leaming Center. lnc. VERY SMALL ALL

40s152 Gumac€ lnEtitule of Leaming lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

425025 Creative Genius Montessori Learning Center lnc. VERY SMALL ALL

402753 Disciples Christian School VERY SMALL ALL 2

40275f, LFJ Cornerstone Ac€demy VERY SMALL ALL 2

402757 Ml Carmel Schoolof lnfante SMALL 4 2

402758 The Jesus Christ !.'rorldwide Montessori VERY SMALL ALL 2

409448 GLORIOUS SEEOS LEARNING SCHOOL, INC, VERY SMALL ALL 2

425044 Star of Hope Christian School(lnfanb), lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

425054 Leampoint Kiddie Scfiool. lnc VERY SMALL ALL 2

425071 Stepstone Chnstian Academy-lnbnta Quezon lnc VERY SMALL ALL 2

409633 lnstilute of Christian EducatorE Baptist Education
Svstem lnc.

VERY SMALL 2

425029 Beata Sai lntegrated School VERY SMALL 2

425083 E8cuele D€le Consorcia lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402762 Lopez Adventist Elementary School, LAES lNC. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402764 Most Holy Rosary ParoohialSchool VERY SMALL ALL 2

402765 NeYv Jerusabm School, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

425088 LOPEZ OUEZON MULTIPURPOSE
COOPERANVE ACADEMY, INC.

VERY SMALL ALL 2

402763 Casa del Nino Jesus de Lucban, lnc. SMALL 4 2

402770 Good Shephed Oioces.n School lFl VERY SMALL ALL 2

402772 Lucban Adventist Elemenlary School VERY SMALL ALL

402773 Lucban Christian Sciool. lnc VERY SMALL ATL 2

407A44 Seafsre6 Kiddie Learning Center, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

409447 Gre€n View Integraled Leaming School, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL

40s998 Lucban Bright lntegrated School lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

4'10143 H.E.Z. KiddE Gard€n Learning Center lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

425019 Csntm Bambino (Child Care and Devolopment
Cenl€r. lnc.)

VERY SMALL ALL 2

425020 LUV'N LERN Childcar€ & Loaming Center lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

425068 Lucban LJCCP Learning CenGr VERY SMALL 2
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425A02 Clev$ Minds Haven School lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402780 Msry lmmaculate Parochial Schoolof Macalelon VERY SMALL ALL 2

409896 Mauban Center tor Aclve LeamerE lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

425086 Mauban Foundational Chdstian School VERY SMALL ALL 2
402742 Mother Perpelua Parochial School VERY SMALL ALL 2
402783 Eduardo Cojuangco Jr. G.ade School VERY SMALL ALL 2
4027A5 St. Peler Catholic School ot Mulanay VERY SMALL ALL 2
402711 Rainbow Bridge lntergrated School of Agdangan VERY SMALL ALL 2
402786 Child Jesus of Nazar€th School, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2
402788 Alcastle Eduoational School, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2
402789 Case del Niilo Jesu€ de Paqbilao VERY SMALL ALL 2
402791 Lord's Angel Learning S.hool. lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2
42fi40 CVE Colleges, lnc VERY SMALL ALL 2

42W31 Sl. lsidoro Dioces€n School VERY SMALL ALL 2

42fi75 Sl. Paul Parochial School ol Pitogo VERY SMALL ALL

402795 Mt. Carmel School of Polillo VERY SMALL ALL
4027pf, Polillo Adventist lnstilute Elem School VERY SMALL ALL 2

402797 Ouezon Cenfal ln6titute VERY SMALL ALL 2

40s845 Quezon Unit€d Methodisl Learning School lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402798 Christian Hentage Academy VERY SMALL ALL 2

425037 Learnpoinl Kiddie School, Inc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

42503S San Lorenzo De Brindisa Acedemy VERY SMALL ALL 2
,r02801 Sampeloc Adventi6t Elgmentary School VERY SMALL ALL 2
42s070 Green Purple Kiddie Legrning Cent€r, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL
425061 Educatois Clinic for Early Loem€rB, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL
402351 Bixby Knolls Preperatory Acad€my SMALL 4 2
425006 Academia de San Antonio VERY SMALL ALL 2
425026 San Antonio lnbtech School, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2
425065 St. Vincent Liem Oela Paz Preparatory School VERY SMALL ALL 2
425079 Anne Bonodicline Montgasori. lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2
402ao4 San FEncisco Adventist Elementery School VERY SMALL ALL
402806 Ulod Advenlisi Elornentary School VERY SMALL ALL 2
425073 Our Lady of P€ace Parochial School of Abuyon

{San Narciso. Ou€zon)-lnc.
VERY SMALL ALL 2

425080 St Joseph Parochial Scfioolof San Narciso (San
Narciso, Quezon), lnc.

VERY SMALL ALL 2

4t2A14 St. Francis High School VERY SMALL ALL 2

402815 St.Joseph Academy of Sariaya, Quezon SMALL 4 2

402816 Sariaya Coneeruative Baptjst Christian School, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402417 SEriaya lnstitute, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2
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402A1A Sariaya lns(tute Chih Development Cente. VERY SMALL ALL 2

,t095S5 MARANATHA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY OF
SARIAYA QUEZON INC

VERY SMALL ALL 2

40s895 NoelAcademy Chdstian of Sariaya Philippines, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

425032 Holy Spirit Learning Center of Sariaya, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

425042 BeeGheba Christian School VERY SMALL ALL 2

425055 St. Vincenl Leaming Cenler of Sariaya, lno. VERY SMALL ALL 2

425060 Bright Moming Star Child Development Center VERY SMALL ALL 2

402810 lmmaculate Conception Evangelizatlon School VERY SMALL ALL 2

402811 Jesus Flock Academy-Bign.y ll, lnc- VERY SMALL ALL

402412 Lulucan pdventist Elementary School, lno. VERY SMALL ALL 2

425064 Kin Yang Academy Sarhya Ou€zon lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

425090 Light Bearer Acaderny of Safiaya, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

40281S Montessori ofthe lnbni Jesus, Tagkawayan VERY SMALL ALL

425005 Alexandna Computer School & Techoology
Foundation

VERY SMALL ALL 2

425023 IEMELIF Leaming Center Tagkawayan, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402431 Don Ysidro Merno.ial School VERY SMALL ALL 2

402832 Escuela de hrnaculada Concepcion. lnc. VERY SMALL ALL

402833 Gaudete Study Center, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402Av Kkldie Corner School VERY SMALL ALL

402436 Saint John Parochial School VERY SMALL ALL 2

108€17 Geriane Rainbow School VERY SMALL ALL 2

425012 Tiaong Chrislian Acaderry VERY SMALL ALL 2

425050 Soulhside lntegrated School VERY SMALL ALL 2

42fi57 Bsatimeeus Center for Altemative Leaming lnc.
{Ba(imecus C,enter for Altematrve Leaminq)

VERY SMALL ALL 2

425c62 Luzonfi eld Academy, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

425072 MarenathB Chrislian Acadenry ofTlaong Quezon
lnc.

VERY SMALL ALL 2

425047 St. Benedict orTiaong Learning School (SBTLS)
lnc.

VERY SMALL ALL 2

402837 Bethel Kiddie School VERY SMALL ALL 2

40283E Dominc€n Academy VERY SMALL ALL 2
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402712 MEter Carmeli Calholic School of Alabal, Ouezon,
lnc.

VERY SMALL ALL 2

402714 Leon Guinto Memodsl Coll€ge MEDIUM 5 2
402716 Our Lady ol ihe Angels Academy VERY SMALL ALL 2

402117 Quezonian Educalional College, lnc. SMALL 4 2

402714 Sl. Lawrenco Acsdemy Foundation SMALL 4 2

402719 Mouni Carmel High Schoolof Bu.deos, lnc VERY SMALL ALL 2
402720 Calauag Cenlral College lnc. SMALL 4 2
402723 Saint Peteis School (Calauag), lnc- MEOII.JM 5 2
402725 Tiniguiban Rural High School VERY SMALL 2
402728 GRABSUM S.*rool. lnc. SMALL 4
402731 Manuel S- Enverga University Foundation,

Candelaria. lnc.
LARGE 6

402729 The Lady Medialrix lnstitute, lnc. SMALL 4 2

402732 Tayab€s We6tem Academy VERY LARGE 7 4

425014 Newlon Science School, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402735 Maouel S. Enverga University Foundation, lnc. MEDIUM 5

402736 Mount CarmelCatholic Sch@l of Catanauan, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402737 Parochial School o, Catanauan. lnc. SMALL 4
402738 Southem Luzon Acedemy, lnc. MEDIUM 5

402740 Doiores Chflstian Sohool, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402741 Our Lady of Sorrowg Academy lnc. SMALL 4 2

425024 CCD School Foundation, lnc VERY SMALL ALL 2

402742 Gaudencio M- Sangalang Academy, lnc. SMALL 4 2

402743 Sgint lgnatius Parochial School, lnc. SMALL 4 2

402745 Mount CarmelHjgh Schoolofcen Nakar, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

425089 Senlrong Paaralan ng mga AOta VERY SMALL ALL 2

402747 Guinayangan Academy SMALL 4 2
ao274A Saint Aloysius Gonzaga Parochial Sohool VERY SMALL ALL 2
402750 Eastern Ouezon College SMALL 4 2
402?51 Holy Child Jesus College VERY SMALL ALL

402756 LFJ Comerslone Ac€d€my VERY SMALL ALL 2
402757 Mt. Carmel School of lnFanta MEDIUM 5 2

402758 The Jesus Christ Woddwide Montessori VERY SMALL ALL 2

405244 Metro Reina Technical Academy lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2
425009 Rizal Marine & Tochnocomputer College VERY SMALL ALL 2
4D2759 Eastern Tayabas College LARGE 6 3
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402760 Hondagua Port High schol VERY SMALL ALL 2

402761 Lalaguna Rural Academy VERY SMALL ALL 2

402764 Most Holy Ro6ary Parochial School VERY SMALL ALL 2

402767 Banahaw Vi6w Academy, lnc. SMALL 4 2

402769 Casa detNino Jesus de Lucban, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402771 Lucban Academv LARGE 6 3

102773 Lucban Christian School, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

600040 Sou(hem Luzon State lJniversity-Laboratory School SMALL 4 2

402779 Macalelon High School SMALL 4 2

402780 Mary lmmaculate Parochial Sohool of Maoalelon,
lnc.

VERY SMALL ALL

402781 Cenkal Quezon Academy VERY SMALL ALL

102782 Mother Perpetua Paroohial School SMALL 4 2

10278/ MULANAY INSTITUTE SMALL 4 2

402785 St. Pet€r Cstholic School of Mulanay VERY SMALL ALL 2

402746 Child Jesus of Nazarelh School, Inc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

442787 Holy Cross Academy of Padre tsurgo6. lnc. SMALL 4 2

402749 Cas€ del Nillo Jesus d€ Pagbilao VERY SMALL ALL 2

402792 Pagbilao Acaderny, lnc- SMALL 4 2

425040 CVE Colleges, lnc VERY SMALL ALL 2

4027S3 \ /estern Tayabas High Schol VERY SMALL ALL 2

402794 Plaridel Memonal School VERY SMALL ALL 2

402795 Mt carmel School of Polillo VERY SMALL ALL

425058 Polillo Adventist ln6titute SMALL 4 2

402797 Quezon Ceotral lnstitute SMALL 4 2

40279S Ricardo O. Macasaet Sr. Mernorial Alademy
Foundaton lnc.

SMALL 4 2

425039 san Lorenzo De BrindasiAcademy VERY SMALL ALL

425085 St Raphael College of Business and Arts lnc. SMALL 4

402800 M. S. Enverga Acaderny Foundation, lnc. SMALL 4 2

402351 Bixby Knolls Prepsrstory Acederny VERY SMALL ALL

402802 Manuel S Enverga lnstilJte Foundalon, lnc. SMALL I 2

425026 San Antonio lnictech School, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402805 Sen Francjsco Paochial Academy, lnc. SMALL 4 2

407641 Bondoc Peninsula lnstitute lnc VERY SMALL ALL 2

402E0S St Jo6eph's High School SMALL 4 2

4028r3 Our Lady of Mount Carmel Seminary VERY SMALL ALL 2

402814 St. Francis High School MEDIUM a

4028'1s Sl.Joseph Academy o, Sariaya, Ouezon MEDIUM 2

402817 Sariaya lnstitute, lnc. MEDIUM 2
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425066 CSTC College ol Sciences Technology, and
Communications, lnc.

MEOIUM 5 2

425064 Kin Yanq Ac€demy Sarisya Quezon lnc. VERY SMALL ALL

40281e Monteasoriof th€ lnfant Jesus, Tagkawayan VERY SMALL ALL

402821 Our Lady of Lourdes Academy ofTagkawayan, lnc. SMALL 4 2

402422 Tagkawayan High School SMALL 4 2

425005 Alexandria Compuier School & T€chnology
Fo!ndation

VERY SMALL ALL 2

600t49 Southem Luzon State University-Judg€ Guillermo
EleaEal

VERY SMALL ALL 2

402831 Don Ysidro Mernonal School VERY SMALL ALL 2

402833 Gaudete Sludy CBnler, lnc VERY SMALL ALL 2

402835 Saint Francis Academy VERY SMALL ALL 2

402836 Ssinl John Parochial school SMALL 1 2

425057 Bartimaeus Center br Allemative Leaming lnc
(Bartimacus Center for All€mailve Learninq)

VERY SMALL ALL 2

,102838 Dominican Academy VERY SMALL ALL 2

PRIVATE SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
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402714 Leon Guinto Memorial Colleg8 MEDIUM 5 2

402716 Our Lady of the Angols Acaderny SMALL 4 2

402717 Quezonian Educational College, lnc. SMALL 4 2

407277 CSTC College of Sciences, Technology, and
Communrcation6. lnc-

LARGE 3

4'to043 ACEBA SIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
INSIITUTE INC.

VERY SMALL ALL 2

402718 Sl Lawrerrce Academy Foundaton SMALL 4

402719 Mount Garmel High Schoolof Burdeoa, lnc VERY SMALL ALL 2

4V2'120 Calauag Central College lnc. SMALL 4 2

402723 Saint Pele''s School (Calauag), lnc. SMALL 4 2

402725 Tiniguiban Rural High School VERY Si'ALL ALL 2

404756 ACEBA SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE
lNc.

VERY SMALL ALL 2

408765 RNC TECHNICAL LEARNING CENTER VERY SMALL ALL 2

402728 GRABSUM School, lnc. MEOIUM 2

402731 Mehuel S. Enverga university Foundation,
Cand€larie, lnc

VERY LARGE 7 I

402729 The Lady Mediatrix lnstitute, lnc. SMALL 4 2

402732 Tayabas Westem Academy VFRY t ARGE 7 4
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402735 I\ranuel S Enverga Univ€rsity Foundation, lnc. LARGE

402737 Par@hial School of Catanauan. lnc. SMALL 4 2

402738 Southem Luzon P.cademy, lnc. MEDIUM

406992 Philbch lnsitute of ArtE and Technology lnc.-
Catanauan Clu€zon

MEOIUM 5 2

102741 Our Lady of So.rows Academy lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402742 Geudencio M. Sangalang Academy, lnc. SMALL 4 2

402743 Saini lgnatius Parochial School, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402745 Mount CarmelHigh Schoolot Gon Nekar. lnc VERY SMALL ALL

402747 Guinayangan Academy VERY SMALL ALL 2

402744 Saint Aloysrus Gonzaga Parochial School VERY SMALL ALL 2

102750 Easlern Ouezon College SMALL 4 2

102751 Holy Child Jesus College VERY SMALL ALL 2

405245 Philtech lnstrtule of Art6 and Technology lnc. MEDIUM 5 2

407642 ACEBA Syslems Technology lnstitute lnc. SMALL 4 2

102215 ACTS Compuler College.lnfanta, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402225 Northem Quezon College, lnc. MEDIUM 2

102757 Mt Carrnel School oI lntanta MEDIUM 5 2

,t2500S Rizal Marine & Tachnocompuler Collog€ VERY SMALL ALL 2

408758 ACEBA SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE
INC.

VERY SMALL ALL 2

402759 Ea€l€m Teyabes College MEDIUM 5 2

402760 Hondagua Port High Schol VERY SMALL ALL 2

402761 Lalaguna Rural Acad€rny VERY SMALL ALL 2

4027d4 Most Holy Rosary Parochial School VERY SMALL ALL 2

40276,7 Benahaw View Acadefiry, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402769 Casa delNrno Jesus de Lucban, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402771 Lucben Acedemy LARGE 6 3

406991 Eanahaw Technological College, lnc. SMALL 4 2

600040 southem Luzon State University-Laboratory Sdrool SMALL 4 2

402779 Macel€lon High School VERY SMALL ATL 2

402740 Mary lmmacllate Parochial School of Mac€l€lon,
lnc.

VERY SMALL ALL 2

402782 Mother Perpetua Parochlal School VERY SMALL ALL

407419 Ac€ba Science & Tech. lnstitute (ASTI) lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402744 MULANAY INSTITUTE MEDIUM 2

402745 St. Peter Catholic Schoolof Muleney VERY SMALL ALL 2

408759 ACEAA SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE
INC

SMALL 4 2

402787 Holy Cross Academy of Padre Eurgos, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

402749 Casa del Nr6o Jesus de Pagbilao VERY SMALL ALL 2

402792 Pagbilao Ac€demy, lnc VERY SMALL ALL 2

425040 CVE Colleges, lnc SMALL 4 2
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4027s5 tvtt. Carm€l School of Polillo SMALL

425054 Pollllo Advenlist lnslituE SMALL 4 2

402797 Quezor Central lnstitute SMALL 4 2

402799 Ric€.do O. Maca6aet Sr. Memorial Acadomy
Foundation Inc.

VERY SIUALL ALL 2

425045 S-t. Raphael College of Busine6s and Arts lnc. MEDIUM 2

402800 M. S. Enverga Academy Foundation, lnc- SMALL 1 2

402351 Bixby Knolls Preparabry Academy VERY SMALL ALL 2

402402 ManuelS. Enve.ga lnstitute Foundation. lnc. SMALL 4 2

405229 ICT-ED lnstitute of Science and Technology SMALL 4 2

402E05 San Francisco Parochial Acaderny, lnc. VERY SMALL ALL 2

407641 Bondoc Pen{hsule lnstitute lnc VERY SMALL ALL 2

402809 S-t. Joseph's High School VERY SMALL ALL 2

402217 Colegio de Santo Cristo d€ Burgog SMALL 4

402813 Our Lady of Mo0nt Carmel Seminary VERY SMALL ALL 2

402414 St. Frencis High School SMALL 4 2

402815 St.Joseph Academy of Sariaya, Ouezon SMALL 4 2

402817 Sanaya lnslrtut€ lnc. SMALL 4 2

425066 CSTC College of Scienc€s, Tgchnology, and
Communicalions lnc.

VERY LARGE 7 4

402819 Montessori ofthe lnlEnt JeEus Tagk8wayan VERY SMALL ALL 2

402821 Our Ledy of Lourdes Academy ol Tagkawayan, lnc. SMALL 4 2

408775 ACEBA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
INSTITUTE, iNC

VERY SMALL ALL 2

,{09718 PHILTECH INSTITUTE OF ARTS &
TECHNOLOGY, INC,

SMALL 4 2

425005 Alexandria Computsr School t TEchnology
Foundetion

VERY SMALL ALL 2

402216 Asran lnstitute of Technology and Educ€tion VERY LARGE 7 4

402836 Saint John Perochial School SMALL 4 2

4087e1 ACEBA SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE
tNc.

SMALL 1 2

425050 Southside lntegaated School SMALL 4 2

402838 Dominican Academy VERY SMALL ALL 2
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Bepartmert of @lucation

07 flAR 2018

DcoEd ORDER
No: ll , s. 2ol8

GI'IDEI,II(EA Olr TEE PREPARATIOI{ AIID CEECI(IIIG OF SCSOOL FORI'IS

To: Und€rsecretaJie s

AsBi6taflt Secretafl€s
Bureau and Service Directors
Regiooal Secrctary, ARMM
Resional Directors
Sciools Divisron SuPerintendFfl ts

Public and Private Eleflentary and Seconds_ry School Hcads

AII others Conccrncd

1. The DePartment oI Educatton (DepEdl issues the €lclosed 
' -Tldelln" 

otl ttc

P$prtatlo. and cbc.-'" o' *oot tll[" to' th" p"p""tio"' upd-ating snd evaluation

ofschoollormsinbasiceducationstartingerldofschoolYear2olr7-2o|4.

2. rhe mechanisms and simptified f:::i*:^'-t:::"H: :t$:tLxtt:'fl":#i
tchored on ole principtes of accoufltaou[y' arlur'w ..'_ : ior cterical ta6ks
ltiiJ""i; il.v ;n reduce the time and effort of school perso"::J:f^":

end records managptt"t *'*o" "#o"i;=iteiht ""'i*ty 
of rhe Ieainerg'information

ond qusliw of schoot forms'

3. All existilg Orders, Mem€randa' aid relaGd. issuances ilconsisteflt with this Orde'

lr" rr.i$" t-.p"ai"a' resc'inded' or modi-Eed accordbgly'

4. Immediate drssemination ol alrd stdct complia[ce Ytith this Order is diiectcd'

urr,u
!.EPNOR.CAGTdLIA BRIOI| ES

Secretary

BASIC EDUCATION
DATA
FORIIS

Encl: As stated 201;34' s 2014; 36' s 2016; and 58' s' 2017
RefereDces: DePEd orde!: Nos 33'-s
To be ind-icated in the Pcr oetual lndcx

nnder the following subjects:

LEARNBRS
POLICY
SCHOOLS
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[Enclosure to DepEd Order No. 11, s. 2018]

Guideliner on lha Pr€par.lion and Chocking of School Form!

Rrtlor!le

The p{eparation and checking of school form6, undartaken to ensure th€ quglity and
consistency of leamer information, are among the crilical adivitbs corducl€d at th! 6rd
ol Every School Year (SY). Prior to the issuance of D6pEd OrdBr (DO) No. 4, 3. 20'lil
€ntitled 'Adoption of the Moditied School Forms (SFs) tor Public Elementary ard
Secondary Schools Etuive End of School Yeat 2O1}2O14', the prcparation ol forms
wes t€dious and took up e signific€nt amount ot time and etrort on ttre p€d of bschEl!.
This burden was subEtantially lessened wlth lh€ issuancD of ul€ said policy trhich
replaced the manual plEpaftrtion of forms wfi the iitroduclion of 8tr€amlln€d end
electronic school foms made evailsble lor dovrnload from thg L6.mer lnformation
System (LlS). Since the eleclronic school toms utilirod in all schools natlornryid€ EIs
p.a.lo€ded wilh auto{en€raled informatign bsed on the mosl reccnt available records
and are not to b€ modifEd or gdited ouEid€ ihs sy3l6m or through e sprsadshe€t. th6
consistency and accu.acy of repo.ting school data rrer€ Bignificantly improved.

Using lhe syEtom{en€rated foms in both th6 prepaft ion and checking of Echool f0m8,
wftich involws msnual rgeding and chec*ing of gncoded legrnsls lnformatlon, thdl
likewisa standardiz€ and simplily the proccrs. Ths findr'rgs from these acliviti$ sudr a8
erors in prior inpul of leemor info.mation shall also gubo the entry ol updales in the LlS.
This ensurss tlle consistsncy and reliability of lhe EystBm in g€nBrating forms whici
contain irfomation thal b eccurate, updated, and u8eful for evidonce.besed
aalt6ssm6nt, planning, and allocation of rBsources.

Stabrn nt of th. Polic,

Th6 D€partm€nt ol Educ€tion (DepEd) h€reby proscribes lhe stsnded proce$ and
protocols in thE prcpaGtion, evalualion, and updating of 6chool forms conducted at tha
End of swry sctrool year lo provide a reliable assurance mechanism ot leam€r
information, eraur€ lhe quality and timeline$ of Echool rBportB, and rsduca ttlo
rseources sper{ fo( clerical and r€@rds menagement. This Pollcy adh€r6 to the
Oepartment's vision, mission, and cor6 v8lues, and subscribe3 to tho principlas ol
eccurecy and reliebility of dale, emciency, and accountabllity.

Scopc ofthr Pollcy

This Policy shall guide p€rsonngl involved in the pr€paration, checking, and updating ol
school foms through lhe LIS in DepEd dfi€es ac6ss governanoe l6velE, public and
private 8chool8, and staF and local universitie8 and colleges (SUCa/LUC8) otf€ring basic
educAion.

This Pdicy also provides an Essurance mochanism to onsure thal dela and inlormatioo
being managed and generated throwh the LIS are updat6d and velidsted at both tha
School and DMsion levels.

PaB€ 1 of 15
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lV. Detinition ot Tcnn!

For purposes ofthis Policy, lhe following ierms are deflned and understood as follou'E:

1. Enhanc€d Basic Education lnformalion Sysl€m (EBEIS) - The official 
"vEbsite

and portal of DepEd that maintains a database of education statistics' sactor

pefo;manco indi;alors and p.ofile of Public and private sdlools' leaming centers

and other education seNice providers
2. Learner lnformation System (LlS) - A web-ba8ed system for regislgring'

;nrolling, tracJ(ing, and'maintalnlng data on learners in formal and non-lormal

sYstems of basic education
3. LLamer Referenc€ Number (LRN) - A unque tlvelve{igrt identification number- 

generatsd from lhe LIS and assrgned to a leamer lo keep fack of his/h€r

;rogress through lhe basic educaibn cycle, regardless of transfer to another

lch-oot or tearning center in the public or prlvate seclor and promotion/moving tp
'rom the elemenlary to lhe secondary lev6l

4. Transterred in - Leamers from a different school enrolling into the schoolwithin

the school Years iransferred out - Learn6rs from the Echool enrolling into a difrerent school within

lhe schooi year
6. Mov€d in - LearrErs from another school

gchool year6
€nrolling lnto ihe sqhool betwgon

7. Moved out - Learners from th€ Echool en.olling into a dill€r€nt school behfleon

school years
8. iempoiarily enrolled - L€am€rs who are not ofiicially enrolled du€ to dEfiqianciss

in submrssron of documentary rgquirements
g. d"t oof ror, 1 (sF1) School iegister - A list of learnera who are officially

enrolled and attending classqs
fo. ictrool form 2 (SF2iDaily AttBndance Report ot Laarner - A list of the le'm6r8'

daily att6ndance
tf. Sctrlot form 3 (SF3) Books lssued and Rotumed - A list of book$ and othe'

reading materiala issued to the learners, and relumed to the issuing authority
'12. SchooiForm 4 (SF4) Monlhly Leamer's Movem€nt and Attendano€ -A 8ummary

numb€r ot l€arr€rs who ban;tened in/oui and dropped out duting the month and

cumulative cour{ from previous months
fg. i;hool form S (Sfs) Report on Promotion and L€vel ot Proficiency - A list of the

leame6' academic perlormanc€ and result of assessmer by the end ot th€

school year
t+. ictool'Form sK (SFsK) Reporl on Promotion and Level ol ProficienEy for Kinder

- A li"t of the leamersi result ot assB$ment by thc end of the school year for

Kinde rgarten
15. SchooiForm 6 (SFG) Summarized R€port oo Promotrofl and Level of Pjoficienc-y

- A summary number of learner stalus by the end of the gemester and/or school

yeal
16.school Form 10 (SF1o) Learners Permanent Academic Record (formedy Form- 

iaZi - L" otficiai record oI an individual leamer'E academic achievement aB ho

or 8he progresses through the besic education cycle
lz. sctroors oiv,sion omce (Soo; - the governanc€ unit accounlable for supervislng

Ge operations of all public ind privite elementary secondary and iniegrated

schools, and learning centors at the division level

18. Division Checking Commiftee (DCc) - The committee at ihe Schools Division

Oflice responsibli for the conduc't of the annual checking of forms to €nsure the

consistrency and quality of schoolforms
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shall validaie the presented SF1 and SF5 wilh the actual onlin6 recod of the

school in the LlS.

The(e will be no checklng ot toImr tt the Dlatricl LoYel But il the oistrict ha6

a PSDS he/6he shall provide iechnical assistanc€ to ell schools within hi€'/her

jurisdiction without duplicating the checking actuity at the 
-S'cfiool. 

Lev€l'
'Because ol the familia.ity ol the PSDS wilh the area, the PSDS shall be

assigned as proviEionary Vice Chair of the OCC in hisftrer place of as6ignmenl

to piovide general inlormation about ihe schools and coordinale the sctivity with

lhe school heads.

{.3lnitial Tasks ol the DCC

The DCC ahall convene to agree on the sp€cific tasks ol each member and ihe

sch€dule of checking ot forms. The schedule of chockrng should be

communicated officially not less than fifteen days (15) days prior to the actual

checking gchedule.

The schedule of quaderly examinalion as stipulated in the annual school

calendar shall be strictiy observed. No intemal advanca schedub of

;xamination shall b€ givsn ior gradu8trng/moving up levels (Grad€ 6 and Grede

10) as the traditional araclice of ranking of honors, Partc'rlarly the instrudion to

announce the list of hono6 15 days prior to graduation is no longer sppliceble

and deemed unnecassary as a consequence of th€ implemer ation of DO No'

36. s.2016

2. At the School LoYcl

lnilial Tasks ol the Class Adviser

At lhe beginning of the school year, the cla6s adviser shall collocl supporting

documenti to eitabtish the idenijty of each learner assigned to his/her advisory

class. Supporting documgnts or referen@s may include but are not limiied lo the

PSA Birth Certit-icate, BaPtismal Certficele or any equivalent document ll the

leamer came from anothe;6chool, the class adviser thall coordinele the transfer

o, the Leameds Permenent Academic Record and validate its authsnticity The

guidelines for the transfer of the leameis acadomic rsco{ds as provlded in DO

fro 54,s.2016shall be properly observ€d. The class adviser shall observ! dua

drlroence rn encodrnq th€ leemel's basic informatior into the LIS to avoid issues

in iata accurscy anJ reliability. The learne/s academlc records shsll b€ the besrs

of the adviser lor enrolling or validating the said leamer in the LIS

Afrer encoding all leamer information in lhe LlS, lhe class adviger can gen€rate

SF I using hisTher system accourt. This shall become the otficiel enrollm€nt list of

hrs/her cEss and shall be used as reieren@ in any othet reporting thet requirEs

the iist of otficially enrolled lcamers.

The c-lass advisor shall also download SF2 from the LIS wilh pre-loaded names

of iearners. This Leamer Daily Attendance Reporl shall be iorwarded to lhe

school head for assessment end consolidation, end to seNe as rcforgnce tor lhe

consolidated repo( on monthly movemenls of leameB as requi'ed in SF4 or the

Monthly Leamar Movement and Ailendance R€port.

At the end oI lhs school year, once the compulalion of flnal rgling lor oach

learning area is done, the ;8ss adviser shall [ansl€r these grades from his/her
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class record inlo SFIO Note that SFlo !,rould not be prGpa'sd qu'rlEtly lo
avoid erasureg in the document by ensuring that only finel grades are racorded

The validated SFIO will be the basrs for updating esch l6a'nc/s stiatus

(promoted conditionally promoted or rstained) in the LIS aB of end of.scholl
yJar. Provisions stipuiaied in DepEd Order No 58, s 2017 Sectlon lV'

i,"ragr"ptt" o & E and OepEd Ordir No. 69, s 20'16 Soclion lV, paragraph B

lhallie'strialy obearved SF5 and SFB or the Report on Promotion-ard L€vel of

Proficiency and the Summariz€d Reporl on Promotion and Level of Prolici€ncy

resp€ctively lor each cless cen be generated from ths LIS usirE lhe school level

acc€ss a@ounts.

The SFsK shall be used lor KindergartEn as validalsd by the Eady Childhood

Care and Development (ECCO) Chectlist post-test resuh and the KindeBarten

Progress Report. Clsss advisers in Kindergarten are not requirsd to prBParu

SF1&ES (formedy Form '137).

These four (4) SFs (SFl, SF+February & March, SFs and SF6) gen€rated lrom

the LIS shili oe the focus of cheikirq and should b€ suppo'ied bv the

appropriate documenls.

For gradualing/moving up levels (Kinder, Grades 6, 10, & 12), the-ch8s advis€r

shalialso prelare aviads and,ior certilicates in accordance v,ith Do No 36' s

2016 or ihe most rectnt applicable guidelines. The learnar informalion on lhe8e

ewards and certificates should b€ checked against the SF1 for consistency'

2.1 Compolition ol the School Chccking Committeo (SCC)

A checking committee shall also bo creslsd al Ul€ school l6v€l with th€ school

neaa as ine Chair. A8 SCc Chair, the school heed shall dctcrminE the

memb€r8hip ol the SCC. There will bo two (2) Vice Chairs { th€ sCC Thc ICT

coordinaio; or the School Systcm Administrator/s lor LIS/EBEIS shall 6orvs as

the Vic€ Chair for Enrollmeni Counts and Leamer Profile. Tho school h€8d thall
also appoint the most capeble school poraonn€l as Vice Chair for C-uniculum

ana niiessment. The Vlce Chair for Enrollment Count and Leamer Profile will

Iocus on L|S{elat€d is8ue8 end school r€port gen€ration wtlile the Vlc€ Chsir
for Cu.riculum and Assessment will ensure that lhe cootent of school forms alld

reports are compliant with the policies rgl€rted to enrollment eligibility,

cumculum promotion, and retention.

There is an advanlage if the school Monitoring and Evaluation (M&E) team (if

already functional) 6hall be included in the membeGhip oflhe SCC'

Schools with three (3) o. more seclions in each grade level may orgenize EUE

commiitees comprised of the class Sdvisers and olher subject teachers

2.2 Rol!3.nd Functlom ot tho SCC

The SCC is €xpecled lo conduct a pre-checking activiiy involving lho thorough

review of all leamels r€cord6 tor all classes in preparation for the schcduled

checking ol forms with the DCC.

The SCC is alEo tesked to communicate with the DCC rcgarding the schedule

for the checking of torms and other nec,€ssary arrangemenE lt is- al8o tho

reEponsibility o{-the SCC to discuss the result and fiFdings of the DCC during

the checling
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able 2. SunmaN ol Taaka and Refarooce Documenfs af lhe Schoo/ Leye/

hpodblc
P.qpr t

irfusrcr
(irerdr.i6 ro b. Cll.c*.dl

ortl9td
(Rcport rFirrB bt tlt[Cl|df

ClaEs Advi8ers

Compile supporling doclments
particularly on the l€arne/s eligibility for
edmisgion. such as:
. PSA Bldh Cortiticste/olher equivalsnt

document
.SFg (form€rly Form 138) and SF10
(formerly Fom 137), or ECCD
Ch€cklict, KindorgariEn Progrs6s
Rspon, and C€iiticat€ of Compleflon
for Kinde.

.PEPT/PVT/A&E CertificatB (if
applicable)

Ensurs that the following SFs gsner€tod
lrom the LIS are correct:
.SFl - School R6gislsr
. SF2 - Leamer Daily Attendsncs Rgport

(ror the month8 o( Februsry and March
only)

.SFs - Roport on Promotion and L6vel
of Proliciency
(including SF$K, SFsA-SHS end
SFs&SHS for Gred€ 12)

Sctrool l-leads

Propar€ Summary Roport using lhe
following rBferences provided by lh€ claas
advisers:
. SFl - Scfiool Regist€r
. SF2 - Leamer Daily Atlendance Rsporl

(for the months of Fekuary and MarEh
only)

.SF5 - R.port on Promotion and Lsvsl
of Proliciency
(including SFs-K, SFSA-SHS and
SFsB-SHS for Grade '12, es
eppropriate)

EnEU.e thai the follor rir€ SFs ganeraH
from lh€ LIS are con€cl:
.SF4 - Monthly Loamer MoYamanl and

Altendama Ropon ffor tho morih8 of
February and Merch ont)

.SF6 - Summarized Rcpori on
Promotion and Level of Prolicloncy

Upon completion of all requirements and relevant documants, claas adviscG
and school heeds shall perform the lollowhg:

B. Du.lng Rordlng .nd Ch€c*log of Forma

l. At th€ School Levol

lmmodiately a{ler th6 labulation of 46 qusrler €xamlnaiion rEults tor grad€ lovels
that shall move upg.aduate (Kinder, Grad€s 6, 10, & 12) has be€n ploc66s€d
and Gcordod in th6 eppropriel€ forms, the SCC ah.ll st.rl tho school-lowl
chocking. This may bo done through suEcommittso8 psr gradc l6wl in large
schools o. whatever struclure de€med 6ffd€nt in smell school6.

The review shall locus on lhe accuracy ot the l6am6r prollles and onrollmant
eligibility using reliable reler€nces such as but not lamitad to th€ Birth C€rti{ieet€
Learne/s Parmsnent Acad€mic Record (SF10 formerly Form 137), or @propriate
certitlcationE.

The linding8 of the SCC should be communicatsd to ths conccrn€d clars edviscr
in order to imp.ove his or her preparation of reports. Comm€ndalign should al6o
be given wh6n it i6 due.
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Eleclronic forms p.e-loaded wilh lgarner informetion and lhalr genaIal ave.ages
downloadable f.om the LIS arE not subie€t tor editing manually or outsid€ ths LlS.
Any corleclion shall b€ done in the SFI and eventually in the L€emo/s ffile
moduh in the LIS Print layout, order or anangsmont of th€ list of l€Ern6fs
names 6hould likcwise not be edited. The formet and conlgnt of syat m-
generated SFs are conskl€r6d linal and oficiel. Comm.rrLllzx, alecl7onlc
rchool foms as mentioned in DO No. 58, s. 2017 Scction Vll (SFCcisl
Provision), shall not be Eccgrizcd nor accoptod. To €nsure lhat only SFs
genErated from the LIS are being presented during the checking qI foflas, thc
designat€d LIS or ICT Coordindor is required to 8i?n or initial esch SF.

SF10 and SFg (formedy Forms l3T and l38, rospectively) shall be manually
updated and mwt b€ conGistent with ttl6 SFs and other documento. For easy
rsfsrenc€ and cro8s-checking, b€ginning SY 201&2019, lhe anangement of
lsarne6' names in the SFg (formerly Form 13E) should be written lhe way it w.s
generated in lhe SFS. Cunedly, ihe sysbm{Bnerated SF6 print thc namo of
loarnols in this order last name, first name, nam€ extansion, and middlo nsm6.
For uniformlty and conocl remrding, th€ extension name (if any), must b€
encodgd in LIS in the separate dat. lield for oxtension namo rrgardle5s ol lh€
ord€r in which it appesred in th€ Bidh Cedificab or other rslat€d documaflt.

Alverds and csnificats6 lor learneG in graduatinghoving up larels (Kindar,
Grados 6, 10, & 12) shouH b€ checked agairEl the SFI tor consi8tensy.

Once the SCC has completed the checking of lorms for all classes in Ell grade
levels, the SCC ahatl accomplish th€ School Forms Chockiflg R€pon (SFCRI)
sttached ae Annex 1a. The data chm€nt! dcsc.iplion is Ettadred as Annex 2.
Error8 an.l inconsigtencisa observed by th6 SCC ahodd be communicatsd lo
clEss sdvisers for equsin€nl in th6 LlS. Etrectiw SY 201&2019, th€ SFCR ot
thB prEvious School YeEr can be used ss rg grence io del6rmine progrEs! or
improvemenf of the cuneot Scttool Year.

The r€3llts of the clrecking as oblained from tho SFCR may b€ used aB
Gference or metrns of v"rific5tior (MOV), whenever app.opriab, in
accomplishing relevant information in th€ lndividual Performance Commitm€fii
and Review Form (IPCRF) of teachers.

2- At tha Olvialor! L.\61

2.1 Srlcc{on of Clacaor lor Checling ot Folm!

The DCC shall condud the Oivision Lewl Chscking of Forms lor grE(b levels
thal shall move up/graduate (Kinder, G.ad$ 6, 10, & 12) pdor to the 6dlool's
schsdule for the moving up ceremony/commenerEnl ex6rcise3. Ia checking
tor oithlr grad. levels may start afler tflr 4l,4uaftrr 6xaminEtion ur il th6 2e
vreek of April. The DCC Bhould also notify the SCC of thiE schodule.

Kinder, Grade 1, Grade 6, Grad€ 7, Grade 10, Grade l'1, and Gradc 12 shall be
the prionty grade levels for ch6d<ing. Thus, mor9 sBciions in these grad€ hvels
shall bs sutiec{sd to the checking of forms. Table 3 below proviles a guid€ on
how lo determine the number of s.ction! lhat sh.ll be check€d to..ach school
typel
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fable 3. Scrool Size Sampling Guide

Slar ol ScftooF
Aased o0 @mbh6d erydl,nenl

h rhe plotw gtEdo leval9

P ortty Crad! L.Yab
Othar Gr.* Lavda

Min*num I'to. ol c/atrf'sPo,rfrril69o Edi,nold tlhimum
/Vo. ol fldss€s

Very Small (gg and b6low) 't00% all

Smdl (1001o 29S) 50% 4

Medium (300 to 499) 30% 2

Larg€ (500 to 7Sg) 20% 6

Very Large (800 to 999) 10% 7 4

Hug€ ('1,000 and above) 50/" B 5 /.-"\
'The Wanetu uvd'for lhis schoo/ c/assficalbn is the combhpd enlollmaol d\@.
Gndt! tand Gradg-E for Elemonw Schod. For Junbr High School, i,s tho cornbin'aGndt! tand Gradg-E for Elemonw Schod. For Junbr High School, i,s tho cornbin1d
enrollmentA Grade.T)and^Gnd41d'Fo. Senbt HAh School it is the combinsd entoltment
ol Grad{l1 and Grcd?1z\The school classification delined in this Folicy is inten&d solely
lot the gdping of sctfu)ls lor the annudl checking aclivily end shall not atled other existing
schc]E,l classtfication cnlede.

For schools categoriz€d eE Very Small, all cJassse of priority grads l€vel8 stlell
undorgo the checking ot lorms. The minimum numb.r of classcs io othcr grad€
l€wls thet shall undergo chect(ing 6hell be detgrmined throwh drawing ot lot8.

For schools catBgorized es Small, Medium, Larg6, Very Larg6, and Hug6, the
minlmum number of class€s of priorily grad€ levels that 6hall undergo ttl€
chscking of forms shell be determinod through drawng of lots. Fo. other grado
l6wl8, the classes thal will be subjectgd tor checking shsll also be determhed
through drawing of lob a8 proportioned.

For grado l€vels with cla6sea less than the required minimum numbor. no
drawing of lols is necessery. All dasses shall und6rgo checkirE of toms.

Procodwe lor Drawlng d Lots

The DCC shall onsure lhal all classes in the SF6 ar6 also reflected in the SFCR'I
signed by the SCC All dasses in all l6v6ls shall be includsd in the li6t of class€8
to be raffled for drawing of lols. The raflle shall be conducted by the OCC, and
must be done in lhe prBEence of th€ SCC on the actual day of ch€cking, ensuring
the rep.esentatron of priorrty and other grgde levels as provided in Tabls 3. No
rame or drawing of lots shall b6 made prior to the day oi aclual ch€cking.

2.2 Plr.mounl CoEidcr.iion! in tho Ch6cking ot School Forms

Since only the L|S-generatcd school formc shall be presented, it B unn.€€ssary
to retyp€/refo.mat the name of lgamerg. The format and ord€( of l€arnerc' ngm€s
ln the L|S€en€rated school forms are conEidcrcd final and official. Thc aystcm
shall also determine the margins, font name, font gEe end placoment of the
extenEion name if any. Moditications such aE the insertion of sdditional column/8
is/are not sllowed.
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For printir€, A4 (8.27" x 11.69") or Long/Folio (8.5" t 13') size white bond psper
may be used depending on its availabilaty in the school. Forms shall bc p nted

using black ink.

The OCC need not be particular on lhese 'cosrnetic' aspccts, but should foc{s
instead on the accuracy and consiEt€ocy d l€amer information across all ,Eporis
and against rel6vant .eference docum€ntg.

The rcC shall focus on th€ followirEi

i. Check the availability qf supporting documents for entry grade levele
(Kinder, Gr8de 1, Grade 7, and Grade 11) and learner8 who lrensfen€d in

or moved in for olher grade lewls.

L6vels

ChBck th6 conectn€s8 of the followlng Echool lorms snd c€dmcate6 lor
Grade 1 and €xiting grade levels (Kinder, Grsdes 6, 10, & 12).

Table 4. Documents fot Grade
!r- r' 6 rhl.rvd arpln{fttgqooflttrttf ;i!

Kinder Binh Certlficaie (5 years old a6 ofAugust 31)

G.ede I Kinde. Complelion Certificats and ECCD Checklist

Gred6 7 Elemenlary Complction C€rtific€t€ or SF1o-ES

Grsde 'l l JHS MovarE Up Codificate or SFIGJHS

Tran6f6rr€d ln or Moved ln to
olher g.ade levels

SFl0 with attached Birth Ce.tificate

For Accelerated/DepEd
Assessment Passers

PEPT/PVT Rating or ALS A&E Equivalency Certilicato

Tahle 5. Focus A,Bas fu CIO

qrd. Ldal C'olrriq.b

Kind€r
lnformEtion in lhe
SF1 is considtent
with what is written
in the Binh
Certificsts. :'=

The Omnibus Policy on Kind€rgarten (DO 47, s.

2016) or the most recsnl applicabl€ pollcis6 thould
bo striclly ob8erved.

LRN prir{€d in lhe Compl€tlon C€rtmc.t€ and
ECCD checklist Ehould b6 consistent with the LRN
in the SF1.

Grade 0

Grade 10

ThE existlng applicablB policies on promotion,
retention, awarding ot honors, and accel€rauon
should be striclly ob8erved.

LRN print€d in lh€ Complotion Cedincab, SFs,
and SFIGES should be con6isl6nt with the LRN in
lh€ SFI.

The existing apdicable policie8 on pmmotioo,
.etention, awsrdlng of honors, and accEloration
should b€ slric{ly obs.rved.
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LRN printed in the Moving-Up Cerlificate, SF5, and
SF'1o*,HS should b€ consistent with the LRN in
the SFl.

The exisling applicaue policl€s on p.omotion,
retention, awarding of honorB, and accaler8lion
should be stric{ly obssrtred.

LRN print€d in the Completion CsrtificaBoiploma,
SFsA, SFsB, and SF1o-SHS should be consislent
with the LRN in th€ SF 1.

sFs &
SF6

Be reminded that the Llsl ot Gradua!6 rfld documlotlrGport! ln
rlladon lo thc ranking ot honors rrc no lonlrr rlquiltd.

Should there be diEcrEpancies in thc l€arnc/e p(sfile (6.9. Birth C€dilicda
vis-a-vis the SFI), the necessary adjuslmeds must be made by thc clals
advissr/School System AdminBtrator in the LlS. lf th6re ar€ discrspgncis
b€tq,€€n the SF5 and the SF t 0, th€ Class Record of lhe class advis€r may
b€ presented for valadation. As th€ Vlc6 Chair of the SCC, th. ICT
Coordinator or School System Administralor for LIS/EBEIS shall erEurc thai
all dhcrcpancie8 found during the checking are reconcild and that the
conesponding edjusin€nis ere applied in fle LlS.

iii Check the information on gnrollment count and learn€r movemer{.

For graduating (Grad€s 6 and 12) and moving up (Kinder and GrEde 10) grad€ lev6ls,
the SFz End SF4Ior the month ot February shall b€ us6d during lhe ctrecfing.

The total number of leamers per cless *' record€d in SF1 should be corcBtsnt wilh
Ithe total number of leamera who actually reported to school as of Marc}l 31 e8
rccorded in SF4. The brBakdown of enrollmenl by g,Ede level in SF4 mu3t b€ talli€d
wilh th€ breakdown of promoted and retain€d, dieaggrsgated by grade l€v€l in SF6.
For graduating grsdo lcvols (Grades 6 and '12), lhe SF4 tor the mor(h of February shell
be used for the purpo8€ of chocking.
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Table 6. Focus Arcas tot SGOD

FotEotvaldrlboi .
For gradusling (Grades 6 and 12) and moving up (Klnder end Grade 10) grade lewlE,
lhe SF2 and SF4 for the month of February shall be usod during lh6 chccking.

Validate th€ cumulativ€ number of school leaverE (dropped out) and leamors rvhoturuPPrru rruu cnu ll,
SF4 transfe.red out by checking fie SF1 and SF2 of each section or gftrde lev€|.

Validate lhe supporiirE docum€nb for leameB rpported to haye transferred out lo a
school Ebroad, an inlernational school, an ALS prDgram, or taggd aE dropped oul due
to death.



OlaBram 1. Focus A.€as of Ch€cking
.nd Means of Validation

A. Sdrool LaYrl Ol.a nt
Allclassci br an 86da leyeh

SGOo Fodrr
(Errrolm€nt Counl, \,
drorped oul,
traniEred ln/ouL

OD Focus

(Eniolm.nt.lilrblllty
alld assessmenl
comdlanaethoi
lndudas promotlony'
rltcntion 6
an4ler.rlonl

iv. Fill oul lhe SchoolForrfls Chocking Roport (SFCR1).

At thc end of ths checking o, foms, the comrnitte€'s finding8 shall bs
consolidated in an obsGrvalion rcpoi usino the SFCRI. Ths DCC thall
pEpare an SFCRI in three (3) aoFic6, roflocting only lhe classas thal thcy
revielred The cr ric6 in lho templabE, particularly tha l6v€l of conldngla
or accuracy, 8h.ll be diEcusssd by thr oommitbc on banc befoE
communicating thefl lo the SCC. The sumrnary rcport shall 3ubst niially
locus on lhe follo\iing:

1. Number of Learn€/a Recordg

o no. of lsemaf's records exeminod/revie'lved
o no. ot lcamer's records with inconEi8tcnt infomalion in onB

or more Echool foms or reference document8
o no. ol learneds racordg without one or mor€ rafer€nce

documer(s such as thE Birth Carlilicatr and SF10 (formeiy
Form 137) from public sc}lool8

Note lhat Temporarily Enrolled leemsG e.g. have pending
transbr of SF10 (formerly Form 137) should nol be indudcd in
Tablor 1 and 2 of th€ SFCR1.
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2.

For tansftnEd/mov€d h:

o no. ot her.lqa with SF10 r*slv€d eihln 30 d8y8 upon
onrollm6r{ of thg l€€m€f

o no. ol l€amers withoul SFro from ihe originsting sch@|,
iodicatnrg th6 rB€ron for lhe pendino trandcf ol the salt
doqrm€nl End th€ nenr6 oftlE sctrool

All leanl€.3 wio tamf€rlrd/mov€d in shdl ba lrgcord€d ln
T€bles 3 end 4 of lh€ SFCR1.Noto lhat PEPT/FVT or ALS-A&E
Certiticst€ hold€r8 sh8ll hot bo includ€d h th6 co$t.

Efi€cdvs 5\20'18-2018, lhs SFCR propsrod ard slgnsd by ur€ ECC
of the previx8 Sdrool Yoar can bo uscd aa r*r6nc€ durho
chocting to detgnrino progGss or tnprow[rgnt o{ tir€ cu,rant
SchoolYer.

Srocific T€chnical Assistsncs p.ovir6d by the DCC

Ihe rcC i8 lEqul€d to provlr€ technbal E8sietanca b GclEls t|ith
ditrrcullios and enSure th6l al concemgd school p6rsoonel 3rB ual
inlonn€d of any dsv€lopm€it rlLtivs b th€ prgp&dt o ol .chool
forms. A! such, fle content of th6 Epo.l $ould bs disor€Ed by tha
DCC \Nith flg SCC {td lh€ conc€rned chs sdvir.r8 88 part ol0|o
cn€*ing Ediviv. A copy o, the SFCRI Esp€.€d snd aigrEd by tho
DCC shall b€ provided to fiq school 8nd {oth€r copy to the PSDS.

Surynary of Findings and Recornmsndetbng

Th€ DCC shoqld prepsl? a ngrstivo Epoli oa Ur€ findn$ oboEn od
in all schools ee srrpportod by ,igursslEtalisth! Iscqdod in tho
SFCRI. Commor i8ru€6 ancounbr€d sudr $ but ml limitrd io lai€
o. inco.nplel€ 8ubanission of supporiing documontr, tranrlar d SF1 0
{fomeriy Form ,37). chslbng€i or contusi.rn cau!€d by a lpacifo
proviEion of a poliry Elat€d to 6nrollnr6lrl, sBraacmcnt or
curdcllum, ulltsalion ot cornrnorcialirod .nd unauho.k€d Bbctorlic
Echool forms, if any, ere to b€ highlighted. The b8u€s shall b.
p.eseitsd with ng@mme.rdailcn3 lrom tlle cornmitte€ on hov io
mrn4s or ddr€a6 th€ obe€rwd ('lellarE€8. t&arcornpfiarEa wtlrl
the specbl p.wbb.r d Oep€d Oder 58,s.2017 (Co{im€rcializ€d
E|€c-fonic Fo.nrs) 3h6ll aEo includod in thh llport. It good
prac{cesktEl€gie8 provEn crfacllvE in ollo or mof! Bchoolr atg
ob.ervEd, ihcso rholdd slso bc indudcd in thb rcpon. The SCC and
the PSOS shall .lso bo gtven I copy o, the repod.
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Th€ flowch.rt below illustratas the standerd checking process and LIS adjustmsnts to b€
msdo, if necss8sry. Also itl€nlnsd are the supporting doqrments to be used as
reference al each level of valkJation:

\ralid.tim

E.cD(h.drrii lior hnds)
c. not o, c6rlpl*irr/Drrr..r
Olif, a.dlltdEn or d@@ntc

Flowchsn 1, Staidlrd
Proces! aM System

5c!nd.ry^{pF.tinr Offi dil
,. A.ti c.rtrfi6td.qll{rdrr

\LId.non P.tft +

I,
OE rGod/Sumo'y ol Cr.dd
Sf 2 h. lh. Mthr dr F.br.ry

ll is importani for the DCC to ensure that the .h€cking ot formE doe€ not poss additional
burden to teacheE, but in8lead enables th€m to producs quality €porls. The SFCR
prepared and signed by DCC shall b€ discussed with the SCC. As the SCC Chair, the
school head shall aflix hidh€r signalure to Eignify his/h€r agreement wlth the repon.

C. Poai Ch.cking

1. At th€ School L6v6l

Findings, observalbns, and recomnr€ndations film the DCC ,Ecod.d in the
SFCR I m8y be included in the agsnda for the nexi Echool-ba8ed L€amang Adion
C€ll (LAC) session.

The school head, with the technical asaistanc€ of tho School SyEtem
Administrator, stlall ensura that all adjuslmEflts madG dudng the c*locking arE
refl€cled in ihe LlS.

Within five (5) wor*ing days afler the checking conduclsd by the DCC, the Ectrool
shell submit one duly sign€d original copy of th6 SF4, SFs, ard SFo. No
additional report other than whEt has be€n 6tipulet€d shall be required frpm ihe
schoollor submEs|on to ihe OCC.

2. At thr Division Level

The PSOS shall consolidate the SFCR1 ol all schoolE in hidh€r School DBtrict
and compiJte the Distrid Accurecy Level lo be recordEd in Table 1 of th6
Consolidat€d Districl School Forms Checking Report (SFCFU) ettadred 8s
Annox 1b. For School Districls with no PSDS, the DCC shall prEparr the
SFCR2. The SFCR2 musl be sign€d by the Chair and membeG ofthe ucc.
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vt.

The SFCR2 for all Distric{s shellth€n be consolidated by thB OCC. Thb shall br
the basis for computation of the Division Accuracy L6vel to b6 recoded in Tabb
1 of the CoNolidated Division School Forms Checking R€port (SFCR3) attadcd
aE Annex 1c. Thas may be us€d as reiBrence in aEsesamenl reporb poltsining to
school data m.rnagement and LIS/ESE|S houseke€ping perfomance of the
school and the SDO. The DCC mu8t submil the SFCR3 with the of,icial rBport of
lirdings and recommendationa to ihe ofnce of the SEhools DMBion
Superintend€nt not later than ths second Monday of Msy at the 6nd of egctr
schoolyear.

Oth.r ProviriorE

Simd€ food or refreshments sB.ved du.ing tfie ch6ckirE of forms by th€ DCC may b6
cherced against school Maintonanca end Other Operating Exp€ns$ (MOOE) or
school oantcen funds, subjecl to thE usual govemmer accounling and auditing ruleg
end regulalions. ljncler no circumstances shall the checking of fo.m6 dace undue
financial burdefl on the t6ach6ra or leamerE, and no cortribution in any form shall be
collected from th6m.

TraGportation expeneeE incu,red by the DCC or of th€ir deputiz€d r€pre3€ntatlv€8
may be reimbursed against SDO ,unds, sut{sst to the uEual govEmmant a€counling
and auditing rules and regulations.

The SCC and DCC should NOT r€qulre the cless adviser to prepare and Eubmit tho
following school formE:

a. Obsol6te School Forms

Forms that wgro replacad by modified school forms through DO No. 4, 3. 20i4
arB no long€r re{uirsd !o b€ prBp€red at the school level, such a8 but not limltad
to lhe Lisl of Graduat6s, Form 1E (R€port on Promotion), Fom 3 (Prindp6l
Roport ol Enrollm€nt & Att€ndence), Form 19 (Asslgnment List of Teadrera), and
Form 29 (T6achBr's Progrem).

b. Local Forms tor Rankino of Honor8

Th6 SFs upon velidetion egein8t tha SF10, end if necsssary. cross-cttock€d wnh
lhe class reEord, cen bo ured to Bvaluate and dstGrmin€ the l6amer8 wio ar€
candidsieE for honds and other dtetions. Schools are not rBquired to prBpare
additional loc€l lorms for the ranking of honors ainc€, aE proviously mentioned,
ihe traditionel prec{ice of ranking has not been appliceble sinc€ SY 2016-2017.
The provisions stipulated in DO No.36, 3.2016 or in existing eppllcable
guidelines should be obEerved.

c. Additional REouiremer{s

Locally developed formB with similar dsta elsmEntg to phased oul torllls should
not be required for pr€peration and suknission. Any rEguircments nol Staiad in
this Policy shall first b€ Eubmitled to the R€gionel Office - Cunbulum and
Leeming Menagement Division (RO-CLMD) and to the Policy, Planning, and
Researoh Division (RO-PPRD) which shallcqhmunic€te thsir recommerdetion to
the Plannino Service .t the C€nt.al Ofiica for cl6a.ancE.

1.

Pate 14 of 15



n ol Moveo ln/uul ag alaleo lfl u\J r\o. r!
in.rrr"ni potl"y ssction lv Dsfinilion of T€rms (items E & F) is b6irE darified ro

refer to migratio; of bamers in and out of the school bel''/een school yeaB'

v[.
--=4-

onitoting .nd Ev!luation

Stricl compliance wilh fii6 Policy snd ottlet sppropriate provisiods ln.DO,No 4' 3'

ioil 
""d'*itt 

the existing appiicablo guidelines on €chool forms-shsll-be joittlly

..i it-ii ii ir,li seoo --scii,"l Manai$meni M&E unit and the clD ot all sDos
n"lio*rU". itt" pofi"y, Planning, and Researdr Division (PPRD) at the R€gional

Offtce shalt abo dnducl policy cornpliance monrtoring and eddress . 
policy

imoternentaion rssues All unresolved Bsues on the provbions ot thig Policl thall be

elevated to lhe Plannrng Servic€ at the CeotrEl Office

Vlll. Efi6€ viv

This policy shall take €thcl beginning SY 2017-2018 mmediately upon publication in

the DepEd official websito and shall rsmain n forc,6 and eff€c{, unl"s sooncr

repeabd, anreded. or lescinded.

lX R€ia0ncaa

DepEd Order No. 3, s. 2018, Ba8ic Education Enrollment Policy

DepEd Order No 58, s. 2017, Adopiion of New School Forms for l(nderg8rten'
s"i[i iigt School, Altemathre Lraming Syet€m, Health and Nutrilion and

Standardization of Permanent Recotds

DepEd Ordor No. 54, s. 2016, Guil€linss on the Requed aM Transfer of Lsamels
School Records

DepEd Order No. 36, s. 2016, Policy Guidelines on Av.ards and Recognition lor tho K

to 12 Ba8ic Education Pogram

DepEd Oidor No. I, s. 2015, Policy Guid€lines on Classroom Assegsment for tho K

to 12 Bagic Educ€tion Pr€ram

DepEd Order No. 4, s. 2014, Adoption of tho Modified School Forms (SFs) Ior Public

Elementary End Secondary Schools EffEctive End of School Y!8r 201&2014

DepEd Order No. 33, E. 2013, Leamer lnformation SFtem (LlS) Data Housek€epirE

and lrnplementation lor School Year (SY) 201120'14
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Anner 2

SCHOOT FORMS CHECKING REPORT

D.tr Etetnant Oeaa rlptlons

Coder SFCR1 for School, SfCR2 for Oistricl, and SFCR3 for Divislon

Sch€dule: EndofkhoolYear

lnstructions: 1. This lorm must be accomplished by the checkan8 committe€ durint or after lhe
ch€ckint of school forms.
For Table I end Table 2, do not include leahers who are temporarily enrolled
e.B. with p€ndin8 transfer requests of the SFlO (formerly Form 1371.

tor Trble 3 and Table 4, do not include PEPT/FVT or ALS-A&E C.ettificate holders.
ror Tabl€ 3, indicate the number oI temporarily enrolled learn€.s hom both
publi( and prieate schools. Ure an addltlonalsheet iffleeded.
For Table 4, list alliempoErily errolled learners \Nithoul SFIO.

The results ofthe checking as obtalned from the SFCR may be used as referance

or means of verification IMOV), whenever appropriate, in aacomplithlng

relevant in ormalion in the lndividual Pedormance Commitment and Revieu/

Form (lPcRF) of teachers.
The PSDS shall consolidate the 5FCR1 of all school! in hlthe. S.hooloistrict and

compute the Dislrict Accuraay l-evel to be recorded in Table 1 of the

coniolid3ted District School Forms Checking Repon (SFCR2) attached as Anner

1b. For School Districts with no PSDs, the oCC shall prepare th! SrCR2

8. The SrcRZ foraltDistracts shallthen be.onsolidated bv the DCC, This shallbe

the basis ioa computation of the Divigion Accuracy Level to te recorded ln

Table 1 of the Consolidated Division School Forms ChecklrE Report (SFCfi3)

attached as Annex lc. The duly siSned SFCf,3 alon8 wlth the Summary of

Findlnff and Recommendations (narrative report) must be suboitted to lhe

Office of the Schools Ofuision Superinlendent not later than the second

Monday of May at the cnd oreach schoolYear.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7_

OATA EIIT{H|I ECEPnOIt

1 Name of school offlcial name of school as registered with DepEd and ref,ected in the

EBEIS

2 SchoollD A six (6)dlgit-nomber assi8ned to a school recognized in the EgEIS

3 PSDS tlame of the Public Schools Distract SupeNisor

4 Dirtricl Name of the Public Schools Distrlct where the school ls located as

created by DepEd, and in most.ases, bcing supervised bV a Pubtlc

khool5 0istrict SuPervisor

5 Grade Level A degree/rtage ofi learner classified according to age and protress

6 section a trcup of puplls/students convened to receive instructiofi in

a Eiven course or subiect

1 Nam€ ofAdviser The person in the rchool assigned to supervise,8ulde, end direct a

specific class and conduct actual teachint to hia/her assiEned cla53

and otherclasser, if there are anY.

8 Number of traminEd/Revie!red The numtrr of male, femele, and total leamers d.minsd,/reviewed
based on lhe EOSY count ofSFS-

PaBe 1of 3



Anner 2

DATA A.EMEI'T DESCirptEa{

9 With lnaonslstency/Error The number of male, ,emalc, and total learners whos€ re.ords were
found to have Inconsistencies/e.rors

10 % Accurac.y The late of precision olthe records belng eramined as computed
using the fomula:

No. ofrccordr No. olGcordswlth
emmined - inaonsistefty/e,Ior

% Accuracy = lio. o, rEcords €ramiaed
r1@

11 No. with lnconslstency or
ln(omplete SupponhE Documents

Quantlty of learner records th.t have lnsuffident st pporting

documents and inconsistent and/or eroneous information

L2 No. ofRecords p€r Nature of Erroa

-Wilh lncomplete SupponinS
Documents

quantity ot learner
document5

tecord! that h.ve insufri(ient suDportina

13 I{o. of Rlcords per Nature of Error

- With lncomplete Supporting
Documrnts-with
ln(onsirtency/Error

Quantity of learnlr r.cords that have inconsister* and/or erroneous
information

14 DCC or scc obs€Natbn/comment
or TechniGl Assistance Providcd

A narrative oflhe ch€ckint committee's observations, comments, or
technical assittanae paovided

15 Re.eived ir/in 30 d.ys quantity ot SF10 that wrre forwardcd to the receMng tchool tlt ithin
30 days upon the enrollment of th! learner

Received beyond 30 days quadity of SF1O that were forwarded to the receiving r.hool
beyond 30 days upon theenrollment of the learner

17 From Privete S.hool Quantity ottransf€rled in or moved in whhout SFlo from oriEinating
pdvate school i.e. learners who are lemporarilY enaolled

18 From Public Schoolor SUC/LUC Quantity oftrinsferred in or moved in withoulSflOfrom originatinS
public school or SUC/I-Uc

19 Leame/s Referen(e Numbei (LRNI Unlque twelveditit id€ntltication number astlSfled lo . leamer to
k.ep track of hls/her pro8ress through the basic adur.doo aycle,

regardless of transfer to another school or learnint aenler in the
publlc or prlrate lector and promotiory'moving up from the
elementary lo the secondary laryel

20 Name oI Learner Learne/s name as rellected ln the birth crrtificrte issued by the
HSO/PSA or any equ{val€nt dorument recognized by DepEd

2l Name of Origin8tins School Otticial name ot the school where the harner cime frcm
regirtered with DepEd and retlected ln the EBEIS

at

22 Divisbn/Region Name of the schools Drvision OlfiadRegional oflice \xl€re the
learne/s oriSinatinS rchool rs located

Lnatr t{ame of the offi.ial who heads the checkint comminee

24 Vice Ch.irA l{ame of the cheaking committee vlce chalrs. For the sCC, vte chaarj
are the S.hool System Adminlstrator o, the tlS/EBllS rrd th. Don
cepable school peBonnel assiSned by the chalr who has the
mastery/expertise in auriculum- and assassment-related pollchs.

PeBe 2 of:l
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Annax 2

o t Rtlrgr7 DE3Ci n
Fo. the DCC, vlc€ .h.lrs ar! th. chi.t of ttu SGOD ..d thc PSDS

supefvisll[ the School Old.ki lh.t ls hetrl ch.cled. Th€ PaOC c.n
b€ appointcd 6 vis. chlr only to hlsiahor .triSnd Sctrool Dhtulc.
th€rc ls ,!o rrr.d lo. .n additional vka .hrk lf drc dtolct b |rot
b€lrB ilperrls.d by. PSDS.

25 Manbar N.me ol a c.hecHng cornmiuro nanb€.

26 School ilead Lame of the sctrol h€ad

27 Datc of Che.ttrl8 of Foms Date when the foflns ar€ chcatld

28 Date Colnph.d Drtc lvhcn thc (hccllnt actlviv v,!r comCctcd h thc ldtool or h
th. lntir! School Dbtdct

k!t df ,
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